KPAH ABTOMOBUI/TbHBIN
KC-457 F7K=“1

TRUCK CRANE
CAMION GRUA

KATANOI AETANEWN U
CBOPO4YHbLIX EOUHNU

PARTS CATALOGUE

CATALOGO DE PIEZAS




%

OTKPbITOE AKUWOHEPHOE OBLLECTBO

«ABTOKPAH»>

KPAH ABTOMOBUWJIBHBIN
KC-45717K-1

KATAJOT JETAJIEA
U CBOPOYHBIX EJUHUIL

TRUCK CRANE
KC-45717K-1

CATALOGUE
OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS

CAMION GRUA
KC-45717K-1

CATALOGO DE PIEZAS



CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

PURPOSE

Hydraulically-driven  truck
crane KC-45717K-1 of 25t rated
load capacity is intended for
mechanization  of  materials
handling and erection - civil
engineering work.

HOW TO USE CATALOGUE

The present Catalogue
contains the nomenclature of
main units and spare parts of
truck crane KC-45717K-1.

The Catalogue is a handbook
for requisition of spare parts as
well as the one when operating,
maintaining and repairing a

crane.
There aren’t non-detachable
parts made by  welding,

expanding etc. in the Catalogue.

At requisition of spare parts it
should be indicated:

- crane index and crane serial
No;

- Designation and Description
of part or assembly unit
according to the Catalogue;

- number of needed parts or
assembly units.

In order to determine part or
assembly unit designation, it
should be found out the number
of figure of main assembly unit
which contains necessary part
(assembly unit) according to list
of main units. To determine
position, it should be used the
figure, number of which is given
in right upper corner of page. To
determine part (assembly unit)
description and designation, it
should be used specification for
the figure.

Spare parts, not included in
recommended nomenclature, are
delivered in consultation with
manufacturer.

HA3HAYEHUE

Kpan  aBTOMOOWITHHBIN
KC-45717K-1 c¢ ruppasmiuec-
KAM TPHUBOAOM [Ipe/HA3HAYCH
JUTST MEXaHW3aIlMA MOTPY3097HO-
pasrTpy30YHBIX W  CTPOUTENBHO-
MOHTaXHBIX Pa0QE, Ha.Paccpemoq
TOYCHHBIX O0BEKTAX “TPY30IIONB-
€MHOCTBIO 25T C . OOBIUHBIMMU
rpy3aMH U TPYy30M0TBEMHOCTHIO
20 T ans paboOTHI C SOBUTHIMH U
B3PBIBUATHIMH BEIIICCTBAMU.

NOPAOOK NMOJIb3OBAHUA
KATAJIOIOM

Hacrosimuii xatanor cojep-
KUT HOMEHKJIATYPY OCHOBHBIX
Y3JIOB M 3alacHBIX YacTell KpaHa
aBromoOmisHOro KC-45717K-1.

Karanor sBisiercst cipaBou-
HBIM TOCOOHMEM ISl COCTaBJICHUS
3afBOK Ha 3allacHble 4YacTH, a
TaKKe pu SKCILTyaTallvy,
TEXHUUYECKOM OOCITYy)KUBAHUH U
PEMOHTE KPaHOB.

[Ipu odopmiennn 3akaza
Ha 3amacHpleé YacTH ClelyeT
yKa3zaTh WHJIEKC KpaHa H €ro
3aBOJICKON HOMeEp, OOO3HaYeHHE
M HaWMEHOBAaHWE JETalIH WIH
cOopouHoit SIMHUIIBI o
Karajory, TpeOyemMoe  KOJH-
YeCcTBO JAeTaneld Wi cOOPOYHBIX
CIMHUIIL.

Hns  ompenenenust 0003-
HAYeHUsS JETAId WU COOPOYHOU
EAWHUIBI CIIEAYeT MO TEePEeUHI0
OCHOBHBIX Y3JIOB y3HaTh HOMEp
PUCYHKa OCHOBHOW cOOpOYHOMU
eIWHUIBI, B KOTOPYIO BXOIHUT
HeoOxoauMas etans (coopouHas
enununa). [lo pucyHky, HOMeEp
KOTOPOTO yKa3aH B IIPaBOM
BEpPXHEM YTy, CIeIyeT oIpe[e-
JIUTh TMO3UIUIO, a TO CHEIU(U-
Kallid K PUCYHKY — HaWMEHOBa-
HUE W O0O3HAa4YeHWE JIeTaln
(cOOpOYHOI EIMHHUIIEI).

[loctaBku 3amacHBIX 4ac-
TeH, He BXOIIIINX B PEKOMEHIO-
BaHHYIO HOMEHKIJIATYpy, NpPOH3-
BOIATCSI IO COTJACOBAHUIO C
3aBOZIOM-H3TOTOBHUTENIEM.

NOMBRAMIENTO

Lawy groar pKC=45717K-1
montada < en [camion  con
impulsion hidraulica permite el
giro de 360° esta equipada por
pluma telescopica de suspension
rigida, @, base, del -chasisy de
automovil 'KAMAZ:65115." Es
destinadaspara la=mecanizacion
de Tlas” operaciones “dé€ carga 'y
descarga, ademas de obras de
montaje y construcciébn con
cargas comunes.

COMO UTILIZAR
ET CATALOGO

El catalogo de piezas del
camion grua KC-45717K-1
contiene las especificaciones
desarrolladas de las piezas,
agrupadas por unidades de
mantaje (conjuntos).

La disposicion de las unidades
de montaje en el catidlogo se
realiza por el principio logico —
desde los organos de mando a
los mecanismos intermedios de
trabajo, y a continuacion al
equipo del aguilon.

Al final del catalogo se da la
especificacion numérica de las
piezas, donde se indica la canti-
dad de piezas por graa.

El catalogo brinda la posibili-
dad de conocer la estructura de
las  unidades de montaje
(conjuntos) de la grua, asi como
permite al personal de servicio
seguir el orden de instalacion de
las piezas en el conjunto dado.

En el catalogo se incluyen to-
das las unidades (conjuntos) de
montaje de la gria, en algunos
casos se da el enlace de la insta-
lacion del conjunto (en las ilu-
straciones los conjuntos de
enlace se muestran con linea
fina y no tienen rayado).

Las modificaciones construc-
tivas de los conjuntos y de las
piezas de la gria KC-45717K-1
se aclaran en los boletines, que
edita la fabrica.



CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

B c¢B3M ¢ MOOCTOSHHOM
paboToit IO COBEPIIICHCTBOBAHHIO
M3ICIHA, TOBLIIIAIOIIEH €ro
HAJCKHOCTh W yIyYllIaoLen
YCIIOBHS SKCIUTyaTaluH, B
KOHCTPYKIIHIO MOTYT OBLITh
BHECEHBI W3MEHCHUS, HE
OTpa’KEHHbIE B HACTOSIIIEM
HW3JaHNH.

B karanore He nmpuBoIATCS
JEeTald HEPa3beMHBIX COECAUHE-
HUM, TOJy4YaeMbIX IIyTEM CBapKH,

3aBAJIBIIOBKH M T.II.




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

CONTENTS
CONTIENE
COOEPXAHUE

CoeanHeHue BpallaroLleecs

Description Designation ';;g Page
Numero
Denominasiéon Designacion en la Pag.
figura
HanmeHoBaHue O603Ha4eHue Homep CrtpaHuua
PUCYHKa
Truck Crane
Camién grua KC-45717K-1.00.000 1 10
KpaH aBTOMOOUNbHbLIN
Truck chassis
Camidn KamA3-65115 2 13
ABTOMOOUNBLHOE Waccu
Installation of Supporting Frame
Instalar el bastidor de montaje KC-45717K.20.000 3 14
YcTtaHOBKa onopHoOu pambl
Supporting Frame with Subframe
Bastidor de la base KC-45717K.30.000 4 18
Pama onopHasi ¢ HagpaMHUKOM
Assembly of Outrigger
Instalacion de los batanga KC-45717A.31.000-02 5 19
YcTaHOBKa BbIHOCHOM ONOPbI
Outrigger Assembly
Batanga KC-45717A.31.050 6 22
BbiHOCHas onopa
Slewing Roller Ring
Apoyo giratorio del rodillo 0Or-1451.2(3).1.8.3.P.Y1 7 29
Onopa noBopoTHasA ponukoBas
Rotary Joint
Unién giratoria KC-3577.83.300-2 8 32




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Description Designation I;;g Page
Nuamero
Denominasién Designacion enla Pag.
figura
HanmeHoBaHue O6o3HauyeHue Homep CtpaHuua
pucyHka
Lining
Revestimiento KC-45717.38.000 9 34
O6nuuyoBKa

Hydraulic Equipment of Non-Slewing Part
Equipo hidraulico en el bastidor KC-45717K.83.100 10 37
MmapoobopyaoBaHne onopHOM pambi

Hydraulic Support
Cilindro hidraulico KC-45717.31.200-3 11 50
M'mppoonopa

Hydraulic Control Valve
Hydraulic Distribuidor ¥3.30.00.000-2-01 12 54
F'mapopacnpepenuTenb

One-Side Hydraulic Lock
Bloqueo hidraulico KC-45717.31.400 13 59
F'maposamok

Two-Position Cock
Dos-posicién de la valvula hidraulica Y.034.00.000-11 14 61
KpaH ABYyXNO3ULMOHHbIN

Hydraulic Cylinder
Cilindro hidraulico KC-45717.31.300-2 15 64
Mmapounnuuap

Lock Valve
Valvula hidraulica de cierre KC-45717.83.440-1 16 67
KnanaH 3anopHbIn

Cabine
Cabina KC-45717.52.000-10 17 69
KabuHa kpaHoBLYMKa

Turntable
Marco giratorio KC-45717.50.100 18 76
Pama noBopoTHas




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Fig.
No
Numero

Denominasién Designacion enla Pag.
figura

Description Designation Page

Homep
pucyHka

HanmeHoBaHue O6o3HauyeHue CtpaHuua

Slewing Mechanism
Macanismo de rotation KC-3577.28.000-1 19 77
MexaHn3m noBopoTa

Basic Hook Assembly
Armadura del gancho KC-45717.64.300-01 20 89
NMoaBecka KproKoBasi OCHOBHasA

Jib Assembly
Cuello de cisne KC-45717.62.400 21 94
lN'ycek B c6ope

Auxiliary Hook Assembly
Armadura del gancho
NMoaBecka KproKoBas
BCromorartesibHas

KC-3577A.66.300 22 96

Load Winch
Torno de carga KC-45717.26.000 23 99
INe6epka rpy3oBas

Brake
Freno KC-45717.26.300-01 24 109
Topmos

Drum
Tambor KC-45717.26.110 25 113
Bapab6aH

Hook Lowering Limiter
Limitador para bajar el gancho KC-35714.26.500 26 116
OrpaHuunTenb ONycKaHUA KproKa

Reduction Unit

Reductor KC-45717.26.800 27 120
PegykTop

Casing

Capd KC-45717.53.000 28 126
Koxyx




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Bnok knanaHHbIN

Description Designation l;;g Page
Nuamero
Denominasién Designacion enla Pag.
figura
HanmeHoBaHue O6o3HauyeHue Homep CtpaHuua
puUcyHka

Hydraulic Equipment of Slewing Part
Equipo hidraulico en el marco glratgrlo KC-45717-1.84.000 29 131
MmapoobopyanoBaHMe NOBOPOTHOMN
YyacTtu
Hydraulic Distributor
Hydraulic Distribuidor ¥.063.00.000-3-01 30 152
Mmapopacnpegenutenn
Hydraulic Distributor
Hydraulic Distribuidor Y.4690.06.901 31 159
F'mapopacnpepenuTenb
Hydraulic Cylinder
Cilindro hidraulico KC-45717.63.400-4 32 162
MmapounnuHap U3MeHeHUsA BbineTa
Hydraulic Cylinder
Cilindro hidraulico KC-45717.63.400-5 33 166
MmapounnuHAap M3MeHeHus BbineTa
Non-Return Valve
Valvula de retencion KC-3577.84.700-1 34 171
KnanaH obpaTHbIM ynpaBnsembin
Brake Release Slewing Mechanism
Mecanismo de apertura del freno de
giro KC-3577.28.200 35 175
Pa3mbikaTenb TopMmo3a MexaHusma
noBopoTa
Balancing Hydraulic Unit
Equilibrio de unidad hidraulica ¥3.20.10.000-2 36 177
F'mppo6nok ypaBHOBeLWMBaAHUA
Valve Unit
Unidad de la valvula KC-45717.84.430-3 37 184




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Fig.
No
Numero

Denominasién Designacion enla Pag.
figura

Description Designation Page

Homep

BAEPHia CtpaHuua

HaumeHoBaHue O603HauYeHne

Brake Release Of Load Winch
Interruptor de freno del cabrestante KC-45717.26.310 38 189
Pa3smbikaTenb Topmo3a nebeaku

Hook Tightening Cock
Gancho de apriete Gallo KC-45717.84.400 39 192
KpaH 3aTsXku Kproka

Safety Hydraulic Valve
Valvula de seguridad hidraulica KC-45717.84.500 40 195
M'mapoknanaH npeaoxpaHUTeNbHbIN

Hydraulic Cylinder
Cilindro hidraulico KC-45717.63.900-1-01 41 199
MapouunuHap TeneckonupoBaHUA

Hydraulic Cylinder
Cilindro hidraulico KC-45717.63.900-2 42 203
M'mapounnMHap TeneckonupoBaHusA

Instrument Board
Tablero de instrumentos KC-35714.80.350 43 208
WnTok npnudopos

Hook Lifting Limiter
Limitador de altura - 44 211
OrpaHuuuTenb BbICOTbI NogbEMA

Boom Lifting Limiter
Limitador Boom - 45 215
OrpaHnunTenb HaKMoHa cTpenbl

Current Collector
Tomacorriente anular KC-35714.80.200 46 219
TokocbeMHUK

Tools and Accessories
Herramientas y accesorios KC-45717K-1.91.000 47 223
MHCTpYyMEHT 1 NnpuHaanexHocTn




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 1 KC-45717K-1.00.000 Truck crane
Figura 1 KC-45717K-1.00.000 Camion grua
PucyHok 1 KC-45717K-1.00.000 KpaH aBTOMOOUIILHLIN
Position
No in Designation Description Note
Fig. 1
Numero
de la
posicién Designacion Denominasion Notas
enla
| figura 1
Homep
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Mpumeyanus
puc. 1
KC-45717K.63.100 Telescopic Boom
1 WA Boom telescopica
KC-45717.61.100-1 Crpena Teneckonuyeckast

Hydraulic equipment of Slewing Part
2 KC-45717-1.84.000 Equipo hidraulico en el marco giratorio
I'mapoobopynoBaHue MOBOPOTHOM YacTH

Cab

3 ¥7810.5-01 Cabina
Kabuna kpaHoBIIIKa
Slewing Ring

4 OI1-1451.2(3).1.8.3.P.Y1 Apoyo giratorio del rodillo

Onopa noBopoTHas

Slewing Frame
5 KC-45717.50.100 Marco giratorio
IToBopoTHas pama

Reduction Unit
6 KC-45717.26.800 Reductor
Penyxrop

Load Winch
7 KC-45717.26.000 Torno de carga
JleGenxa rpy3oBas

Lining
8 KC-45717.38.000 Revestimiento
O06muIoBKa

Slewing Mechanism
9 KC-3577.28.000-1 Macanismo de rotation
MexaHu3M OBOpOTa

Outrigger Assembly
10 KC-45717A.31.050 Batanga
BrinocHas onopa




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Note
Fig. 1
Numero
de la
posicion Designacién Denominasién Notas
enla
| figura 1
Homep
nos. Ha O6o03HavyeHue HaumeHoBaHune MApumeYyanun
puc. 1
Electric equipment
11 KC-45717K-1.80.000 Equipamiento eléctrico
DIIeKTpo0OOpyIOBAHIE
Supporting frame
12 KC-45717K.30.000 Bastidor de la base
OrmopHast pama
Elefants-Feet
13 KC-45717.00.110 Apoyo los batanga
IoansaTHuk
Hydraulic equipment of Non-Slewing Part
14 KC-45717K.83.000 Equipo hidraulico en el bastidor
I'uapoobopynoBaHe HEMTOBOPOTHOW YaCcTH
Boom Support Post
15 KC-45717K.37.100 Apoyo para la boom
Crolika MOAIePKKU CTPEITBI
Truck chassis
16 KamA3-65115 Camioén
ABTOMOOHIIBHOE IIACCH
Basic Hook Assembly
17 KC-45717.64.300-01 Armadura del gancho
ITonBecka kprokoBast




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

omm W W LY

26°

S

3600
L 3
N AL

Y I | N | |

g

! T lm

—_— — —— —_—

S (O




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 2 Truck chassis
Figura 2 Camién
PucyHok 2 ABTOMOGUNLHOE Waccu
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 2
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posicionen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 2 conjunto
Homep Kon-
nos3. Ha O6o3HaveHue HaumeHoBaHue Bo Ha | lMpumeyaHus
puc. 2 y3en
Truck chassis
1 KamA3-65115 Camion 1
ABTOMOOWMIIBHOE IIACCH

L

e



CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 3 KC-45717K.20.000 Installation of Supporting Frame
Figura 3 KC-45717K.20.000 Instalar el bastidor de montaje
PucyHok 3 KC-45717K.20.000 YcTtaHOBKa ONOPHON pambl
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 3
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 3 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 3 y3en
Distance bar
1 KC-45717K.20.040 2
Pacnopxka
Gasket
2 KC-45717K.20.001 6
[Ipoxnanka
Bolt
3 KC-3577A.30.006-02 4
bont
Gasket
4 KC-45717K.20.003 40
ITpoxnanka
Strip
5 KC-3574K.30.002 2
[1nanka
Shock-absorber
6 KC-2572A-1.30.005 2
AMopTu3zatop
Case
7 KC-3574K.30.001 2
O6oiima
Nut M20x1,5-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
8 40
I'atixa M20x1,5-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 3
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 3 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 3 y3en
Bolt M20-8Gx50.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
9 2
Boar M20-8Gx50.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Nut M20-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
10 2
l"aiika M20-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Bolt
11 KC-45717.30.003 15
boar
Distance bar
12 KC-45717K.20.040-01 8
Pacnopka
Strip
13 KC-3577.30.003 8
IIranka
Bolt
14 KC-3577A.30.006-01 1
boar
Bolt
15 KC-45717.30.012 2
bont
Gasket
16 KC-45717.30.011 6
ITpoxnanka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 3
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 3 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 3 y3en
Gasket
17 KC-45717.30.009 2
[Ipoknaaka
Washer
18 KC-3576.30.009 2
Iaii6a
Washer 24.02.C13.019
GOST 11371-78
19 2
[Tait6a 24.02.C13.019
I'OCT 11371-78
Nut M24-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
20 4
laiika M24-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Onopras pama




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 4 KC-45717K.30.000 Supporting Frame with Subframe
Figura 4 KC-45717K.30.000 Bastidor de la base
PucyHok 4 KC-45717K.30.000 Pama onopHasi C HaapaMHUKOM

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 4
Nuamero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por.
figura 4 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 4 y3en
Subframe
1 KC-45717K.21.400-1 1
Hanpamunk
Slewing mechanism
2 KC-45717K.30.100 1
Pama onophas




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 5 KC-45717A.31.000 Assembly of Outrigger
Figura 5 KC-45717A.31.000 Instalacion de los batanga
PucyHok 5 KC-45717A.31.000 YcTaHOBKa BLIHOCHOM ONOpPbI
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 5
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 5 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos3. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 5 y3en

Outrigger as a unit

1 KC-45717A.31.050 2
Omnopa B cOope
Outrigger as a unit

2 KC-45717A.31.050-02 2
Ormopa B cOope
Axle

3 KC-45717.31.001 4
Ocp
Cover

4 KC-45717A.31.003 4
Kpprka

Bolt M8-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

bont M8-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Washer 8.01.08xm.019
GOST 11371-78

IIai16a 8.01.08xm.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Ball handle

7 ¥2.33.63.035-01 4
Pyuka mapoBast
Catch

8 KC-45717.31.080 3
®dukcarop




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 5
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 5 conjunto
Homep Kori-Bo
no3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumevaHns
puc. 5 y3en
Spring
9 KC-35714.31.002 4
IIpyxuna
Washer 24.02.CT3I1C.019
GOST 11371-78
10 4
[Tait6a 24.02.CT3I1C.019
I'oCT 11371-78
Cotter pin 4x32.016
GOST 397-79
11 12
ImmuaT 4%32.016
I'oCT 397-79
Catch
12 KC-35714.31.080 1
®dukcaTop




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 6 KC-45717A.31.050 Outrigger Assembly
Figura 6 KC-45717A.31.050 Batanga
PucyHok 6 KC-45717A.31.050 BbiHocHasi onopa B cbope
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 6
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piézas Notas
la por
figura 6 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos3. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 6 y3en

Extended support

1 KC-45717.31.500-1 1
Onopa
Hydraulic cylinder

2 KC-45717.31.300-1 1
I'uppoumiuHap
Hydraulic support

3 KC-45717.31.200-2 1
I'mnpoomnopa

Tube as a unit

4 KC-45717.31.060 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit

5 KC-45717.31.060-04 2
Tpy6a B cOope
Pipe union

6 KC-3577.83.027 3
Iryuep

Ring 011-015-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Kompuo 011-015-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Eye
8 KC-45717.31.090 1
ITpoymmuna




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 6
Nuamero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 6 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 6 y3en
Axle 20-8b12x60.20.119xp.
GOST 9650-80
9 1
Ocp 20-8b12x60.20.119xp.
I'OCT 9650-80
Axle
10 KC-4577.31.001 1
Och
Cotter pin 4x32.016
GOST 397-79
11 3
AT 4%32.016
I'oCT 397-79
Bracket
12 KC-4577.31.070 1
Kponmreitn
Plate
13 KC-45717.31.057 1
Ilnactuna
Yoke
14 KC-45717.31.052 1
XomyT
Bolt M8-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
15 2
Bont M8-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 6
Nuamero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 6 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 6 y3en

Nut M8-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

16 4

I'aiika M8-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Strip
17 KC-3574.83.006 1
IInanka

Bolt M6-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

18 2

bont M6-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Washer 6.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70

19 2

Iaii6a 6.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70

Tube as a unit

20 KC-45717.31.060-01 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit

21 KC-45717.31.060-02 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Nut

22 KC-3577.83.018 4
laiika
Pipe union

23 KC-3577.83.016 4
IIryuep




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 6
Nuamero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 6 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 6 y3en
Tube as a unit
24 KC-45717.31.060-03 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Band
25 KC-3577.83.162-02 1
Jlenra
Clasp
26 KC-3577.02.102 1
[psxka
Axle
27 KC-3577.83.161 1
Ochb
Pipe union
28 KC-3577.83.027 3
IIryuep
Hydraulic lock
29 KC-45717.31.400 1
I'mapozamox
Ring 023-028-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
30 1
Konbio 023-028-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Bolt M10-8gx70.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
31 4
Bont M10-8gx70.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 6
Nuamero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 6 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 6 y3en
Washer 10.65I".019
GOST 6402-70
32 4
[Tait6a 10.65I".019
I'OCT 6402-70
Bolt M16-82x35.66.45.019
GOST 7798-70
33 4
Bont M16-8gx35.66.45.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 16.01.019
GOST 13463-77
34 4
[Tait6a 16.01.019
I'OCT 13463-77
Angle
35 KC-45717.31.051-01 1
Vromok
Angle
36 KC-45717.31.051 1
Yronok
Bolt M8-8gx20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
37 4
Bont M8-8gx16.20.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 6
Nuamero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 6 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 6 y3en
Washer 8.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
38 4
ITaii6a 8.651.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Hose PB/I 12-30(M22x1,5)- It is possible to
1450-Y substitute for
pos. 40
39 2 Es ist Ersatz
auf Pos. 40
Pykas PB/] 12-30(M22x1,5)- [Ipumensercs
1450-Y B3amMmeH 103.40
Hose 1A 11-8-25-1450-Y It is possible to
substitute for
pos. 39
40 2 Es ist Ersatz
auf Pos. 39
Pykas 1A II-8-25-1450-Y [Ipumensiercs
B3aMeH 103.39




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

L

Pama onopnas

Iz
s




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 7 Onn-1451.2(3).1.8.3.P.¥1 Slewing Roller Ring
Figura 7 OnNn-1451.2(3).1.8.3.P.Y1 Apoyo giratorio del rodillo
PucyHok 7 Onn-1451.2(3).1.8.3.P.Y1 Onopa noBopoTHasa pornmkoBas
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 7
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura7 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha Mpumeyvanus
puc. 7 y3en
Upper Half-Cage
1 OI1-1451.01P 1
[omyoGoiima BepxHss
Gasket
2 OI1-1451.05P 32
ITpoxmanka
Upper Collar m=0,5 kg
Profile
¥1230.000.012-03
L=4120
m=0,5 kg
3 OI1-1451.06P 1
Mamnxeta BEpXHsIsS m=0,5 xr
Mpoduns
¥1230.000.012-03
L=4120
Roller 30x29,4 MJI IV
4 Pomuk 30x29,4 MJT IV 133
TV 37.006.083-80
Rim
5 OI1-1451.03P 1
Benern




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 7
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura7 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O603Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 7 y3en
Lower Collar m=0,5 kg
Profile
¥1230.000.012-03
L=4030
m=0,5 kg
6 OIl-1451.07P 1
MamskeTa HIDKHAS m=0,5 kr
[Ipodmib
¥1230.000.012-03
L=4030
Lower Half-Cage
7 OI1-1451.02P 1
[Momyob6otiMa HIKHSSA
Lubricator 2.2.45 116 xp
GOST 19853-74
8 4
Macnenka 2.2.45 116 xp.
I'OCT 19853-74
Cracker
9 OI1-1400.08P 1
Cyxapb
Fuse
10 OI1-1190.11 4
[Tpodka
Plate
11 OI1-1190.09-04 1
Tabmuuka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

8,10

11




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 8 KC-3577.83.300-2 Rotary Joint
Figura 8 KC-3577.83.300-2 Uniodn giratoria
PucyHok 8 KC-3577.83.300-2 CoenuHeHue BpaljaroLuieecs
Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 8
Nuamero Cantidad
de la de
posicionen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 8 conjunto
Homep Kon-
nos. Ha O6Go3HaueHue HaumeHoBaHue Bo Ha | MpumeuaHus
puc. 8 y3en
Cage, assy
1 KC-3577.83.360 1
O6oiima B cOope
Cover, assy
2 KC-3577.83.390-1 1
Kpermka B coope
Bolt M10x20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
3 Bont M10x20.46.20.019 4

I'OCT 7798-70

Washer 10.651.019
GOST 6402-70

Iaii6a 10.65I.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Ring 130x140-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Kompmo 130x140-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Safety ring

6 KC-3577.83.307 2
KoJb11o 3ammurHoe
Body, assy

7 KC-3577.83.310 1
Kopmyc B cbope
Throtte

8 KC-2573.84.043 1
Hpoccens
Throtte

9 KC-3577.83.309 1
Hpoccens




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

S
w |
| Sl
R il
' 7 =_’II|| '
8
. /’/’ 5
6
5




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 9 KC-45717.38.000 Lining
Figura 9 KC-45717.38.000 Revestimiento
PucyHok 9 KC-45717.38.000 O6nuuoBKa
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 9
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 9 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HayeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha Mpumeyanus
puc. 9 y3en
Ring
1 KC-3574.38.090 1
Bpe1zrosux
Spring
2 KC-3574.38.090-01 2
bpe13roBuk

Bolt M10-8gx30.46.019
GOST 7798-70

Bbontr M10-8gx30.46.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Washer

4 KC-3577.83.561 Scheibe 9
[Tai0a

Washer 10.65I".019
GOST 6402-70

[lait6a 10.651°.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Washer 10.01.08KI1.019
GOST 11371-78

[Taii6a 10.01.08KIL.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Nut M10-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

lNadixa M10-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 9
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacién Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 9 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha Mpumeyanus
puc. 9 y3en
Bracket
8 KC-45717.38.060 3
Kponreiin
Bracket
9 KC-45717.38.070 2
Kponmreiin
Floor dextral
10 KC-45717.38.050 1
Hacrtun npasslit
Floor left-hand
11 KC-45717.38.030 1
HacTun neBbiit
Handrail
12 ¥7810.5.910 1
ITopyuenn
Floor
13 KC-45717K.21.100-1 1
Hactun
Stairway
14 KC-3577A.38.110 1
JlecTHuia




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NEZANE

n O M~

[ 1]/

L)1/

11

LI
[




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 10 KC-45717K.83.100 Hydraulic Eguipment of Supporting Frame
Figura 10 KC-45717K.83.100 Equipo hidraulico en el bastidor
PucyHok 10 KC-45717K.83.100 N'mapoobGopyaoBaHue onopHon pambli
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha OGo3HaveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha Mpumeyanus
puc. 10 y3en
Hand pump
1 KC-45717-1.83.700-1 1
Hacoc pyunoi
Tube as a unit
2 KC-45717K.83.200 1
Tpyba B cOope
Hydraulic reservoir installation
3 KC-45717.83.600-1-01 1
YcranoBka runpobdaka
Tube as a unit
4 KC-45717.83.130 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
5 KC-45717-1.83.040 1
Tpyba B cbope
Hose
6 KC-3574.83.008 5
Pyxas
Tube as a unit
7 KC-45717-1.83.020 1
Tpyba B cOope
Tube as a unit
8 KC-45717.83.140 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
9 KC-45717-1.83.030 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Rotary joint
10 KC-3577.83.300-2 1
CoenuHeHue Bpamamomeecs




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3s. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Hose
PBJI 25-25-580-4-Y
11 1
Pykas
PBJI 25-25-580-4-Y
Tube as a unit
12 KC-45717K.83.200-01 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
13 KC-45717.83.230-07 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
14 KC-45717.83.230-06 2
Tpyba B cOope
Tube as a unit
15 KC-45717.83.230-05 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
16 KC-45717.83.230 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
17 KC-45717.83.230-09 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
18 KC-45717.83.230-10 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
19 KC-45717.83.230-15 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
20 KC-45717.83.230-16 1
Tpy0a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha Mpumeyanus
puc. 10 y3en
Tube as a unit
21 KC-45717.83.230-17 1
Tpy6a B cOope
T-piece
22 KC-3577.84.009 6
TpoltHuk
Tube as a unit
23 KC-45717.83.230-18 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
24 KC-45717.83.230-19 1
Tpyba B cOope
Tube as a unit
25 KC-45717.83.230-22 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
26 KC-45717.83.230-23 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
27 KC-45717.83.230-24 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
28 KC-45717.83.230-25 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
29 KC-45717.83.230-26 1
Tpyba B cOope
Tube as a unit
30 KC-45717.83.230-27 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
31 KC-45717.83.230-28 1
Tpy0a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Tube as a unit
32 KC-45717.83.230-21 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
33 KC-45717.83.230-20 1
Tpyba B cObope
Tube as a unit
34 KC-45717.83.230-11 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
35 KC-45717.83.230-12 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
36 KC-45717.83.230-13 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
37 KC-45717.83.230-14 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
38 KC-45717.83.120 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
39 KC-45717.83.120-01 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
40 KC-45717K.83.180 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Two-position cock
41 Y034.00.000-11 1
Kpan n1ByXno3uIMOHHBII




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha OGo3HaveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Tube as a unit
42 KC-45717K.83.190 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
43 KC-45717K.83.200-10 1
Tpy6a B cbope
Tube as a unit
44 KC-45717K.83.200-11 t 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
45 KC-45717K.83.200-12 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
46 KC-45717K.83.200-13 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
47 KC-45717K.83.200-16 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
48 KC-45717K.83.200-15 1
Tpyba B cOope
Tube as a unit
49 KC-45717K.83.200-14 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Pipe union
50 KC-45717K.83.102 1
ITyuep
Tube as a unit
51 KC-45717K.83.180-01 1
Tpyba B cbope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Hydraulic distributor
52 ¥3.30.00.000-2-01 1
TI'mapopacmpenenuTensb
Tube as a unit
53 KC-45717K.83.200-28 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
54 KC-45717K.83.200-27 1
Tpyba B cOope
Tube as a unit
55 KC-45717K.83.200-26 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
56 KC-45717K.83.200-25 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Handle
57 KC-45717.83.104 5
PyxkosiTka
Ball handle
58 ¥2.33.63.035 5
Pyuka mapoBas
Nut M10-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
59 5
T'aiika M10-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Tube as a unit
60 KC-45717K.83.200-24 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
61 KC-45717K.83.200-23 1
Tpyba B cbope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Tube as a unit
62 KC-45717K.83.200-17 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
63 KC-45717K.83.200-18 1
Tpyba B cObope
Tube as a unit
64 KC-45717K.83.200-22 1
Tpyba B cOope
Tube as a unit
65 KC-45717K.83.200-21 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
66 KC-45717K.83.200-20 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
67 KC-45717K.83.200-19 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Bolt M8-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
68 4
Boar M8-8gx25.46.20.019
TI'OCT 7798-70
Nut M8-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
69 9
T"atika M8-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Washer 8.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
70 14
IITaii6a 8.651".019
TI'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Screw B.M6-8gx16.46.019
GOST 17473-80
71 14
Bunt B.M6-8gx16.46.019
T'OCT 17473-80
Washer 6.651.019
GOST 6402-70
72 26
aii6a 6.651°.019
TI'OCT 6402-70
Strip
73 KC-3574.83.006 5
IInanka
Yoke
74 KC-3577.83.160-01 4
XoMyT
Yoke
75 KC-3574.83.120 6
XoMyT
Clamp
76 ¥3.04.83.004 3
Cko0a
Bolt M8-8gx20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
77 5
Bbont M8-8gx20.46.20.019
T'OCT 7798-70
Strip
78 KC-45717.83.102 1
IInanka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Bolt M20-8gx50.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
79 4
Bboat M20-8gx50.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Nut M20-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
80 4
T"atixa M20-7H.5.019
TI'OCT 5915-70
Washer 20.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
81 4
Taii6a 20.651".019
TI'OCT 6402-70
Screw B.M6-8gx25.46.019
GOST 17473-80
82 10
Bunt B.M6-8gx25.46.019
TI'OCT 17473-80
Strip
83 KC-2572A-1.83.011 6
IInanka
Pipe union
84 KC-3577.83.003 15
ITyuep
Pipe union
85 KC-3574.83.004 19
tyuep
Nut
86 KC-3577.83.018 19
T'aiika




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Strip
87 KC-45717.83.103 4
IInanka

Nut M6-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
88 6
T"aiixa M6-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Bolt M12-8gx35.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
89 2
bont M12-8gx35.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Nut M12-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

90 2
laiixa M12-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Bolt M8-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
91 5
Bont M8-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Clamp

92 KC-3577.83.026 1
Cko0a
Plug

93 KC-3577.83.092 1
IIpo6xka
Pipe union

94 KC-3577.84.034 1
ITyuep




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 10
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 10 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MprumevaHus
puc. 10 y3en
Washer
95 KC-3577.83.094-1 1
[Iait6a
Casing
96 KC-45717.83.250-01 1
Koxyx

Washer 8.01.08KIIL.019
GOST 11371-78

[lait6a 8.01.08KIL.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Bolt M10-82x20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

98 4
bont M10-8gx20.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Washer 10.65I".019
GOST 6402-70
99 4
IITaii6a 10.65I".019
T'OCT 6402-70

Washer 10.01.08KII1.019
GOST 11371-78
100 4
[Tait6a 10.01.08KIL.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Plate
101 KC-35714K.83.005-1 1

Tabnnuka

Screw B.M5-8gx8.46.016
GOST 17473-80
102 4
BunT B.M5-8gx8.46.016
I'OCT 17473-80




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

N O DO~ ® O

/

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

mmmmmmmg
[1 M Ny K N N N N

£

mmmmpmmpmhy o~
[} K Ny N NN M R TR o™
S o
N o
o
o >
1 2 { il |
! © (o} N 1{
%// m T
— T3
N N
3
m G
(o)}
1 —
[oe]
—
~ -
Lo (o] A |
/M w_. B M... — ymrphmmpm
&= A ) T O P e
: (b
1 / /
< w0~/
MM M om ™M ﬂ
FI~ 3
—
| s §
|
|

B
1] -

mmm

|

48



CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

u

I / @4 * ?
E £ o i
JENEE AN J I
\ " i
o
T 66 — P
v .
22 62 63 1 |
A
l L
5 T 3 T
2— 3 / EL T
/ Er'| m i ?
43 44 45 46 u ? T li
| i é
g q (NN
° L |
8
9 I U
50 57,59, 60 56~ -
51 - ll
49— & 543 Il
9 531
(D (]




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 11 KC-45717.31.200-3 Hydraulic Support
Figura 11 KC-45717.31.200-3 Cilindro hidraulico
PucyHok 11 KC-45717.31.200-3 N'mpgpoonopa
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 11
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 11 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos3. Ha O6o3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 11 y3en
Body, assy
1 KC-45717.31.240-3 1
Kopmyc B cOope
Rod
2 KC-45717.31.217-3 1
[ITox
Nut
3 KC-45717.31.206-3 1
Taiika
Piston
4 KC-45717.31.201-3 1
TTopuienb
Guide bushing
5 KC-45717.31.202-3 1
Brynka HampaBnstomnias
Ring
6 KC-45717.31.203-3 1
Komnb1ro
Ring
7 KC-45717.31.204-3 1
Komnb1ro
Screw
8 KC-45717.31.205-3 1
Bunt
Ring
9 KC-45717.31.208-3 1
Kounbiro
Supporting ring
10 ¥3.21.63.904-02 3
Konsuo onopnoe




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 11
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 11 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 11 y3en
Supporting ring
11 ¥3.22.63.905-02 2
Konb1ro omopnoe
Ring
080-090-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73
12 2
Komabno
080-090-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Ring
120-125-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
13 3
Kounb1ro
120-125-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
I'psizecbemMHuUK
2-100
GOST 24811-81
14 1
I'psizechemMHUK
2-100
T'OCT 24811-81
Combined sealing It is possible
YK2.100-2 to substitute
for pos. 17
15 2
YunotHeHre KOMOMHUPOBAHHOE Honyckaercs
VK2.100-2 3aMeHa Ha
1mo3.17




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 11
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 11 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 11 y3en
Combined sealing
VK3.125-2
16 2
YrnotHeHre KOMOMHUPOBAHHOE
VK3.125-2
Combined sealing It is possible
E1-100-3 to substitute
for pos. 15
17 2
YoTHeHne KOMOUHHUPOBAaHHOE IIpumensercs
E1-100-3 B3aMEH
1mo3.15




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

LL




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 12 ¥3.30.00.000-2-01 Hydraulic Distributor
Figura 12 ¥3.30.00.000-2-01 Hydraulic Distribuidor
PucyHok 12 ¥3.30.00.000-2-01 N'mapopacnpenenutens
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 12
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 12 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos3. Ha O6o3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 12 y3en
Bolt M10-8gx20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
1 2
bont M10-8gx20.46.20.019
T'OCT 7798-70
Ring 014-018-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
2 11
Komapo 014-018-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Ring 021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
3 10

Konpmo 021-025-25-2-2
T'OCT 9833-73

Washer 10.65I".019
GOST 6402-70

[Tait6a 10.65I.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Working section body

5 ¥3.30.20.001-2 5
Koprmryc paboueii cexnnm
Lever

6 ¥3.30.20.020-2 5
Poryar
Cover

7 ¥3.30.20.003-2 5
Kppimika




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 12
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasioén piezas Notas
la por
figura 12 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 12 y3en
Axle
8 ¥3.19.20.006 5
Ocsh
Screw B.M6-8gx60.46.019
GOST 17473-80
9 5
Bunat B.M6-8gx60.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80
Washer 6.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
10 25
ITa#i6a 6.651°.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Pin
11 ¥3.19.20.007 5
[tudt
Plug
12 ¥3.30.20.011-2 7
IIpobka
Ring 007-010-19-2-2
GOST 9833-73
13 7
Konso 007-010-19-2-2
TI'OCT 9833-73
Pressure section
14 ¥3.30.10.000-2 1
Cekuus HanopHast
Pin
15 ¥3.30.00.002-2-01 4
[Imunnka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 12
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 12 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 12 y3en
Body
16 v3.30.10.001-2 1
Kopnyc
Nut M10-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
17 4
T"atika M10-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Screw B.M6-8gx16.46.019
GOST 17473-80
18 20
Bunt B.M6-8gx16.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80
Bushing
19 ¥3.30.20.007-2 5
Brynka
Ring 020-025-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
20 10
Kombmo 020-025-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Slide valve
21 v3.30.20.013-2 5
3070THHK
Lever
22 v3.30.20.006-2 5
Prruar
Axle
23 v3.30.20.005-2 5
Ocb




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 12
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 12 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 12 y3en
Ring 008-012-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
24 5

Kombio 008-012-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Working section
25 ¥3.30.20.000-2 5
Cexuus paboyast

Cover

26 ¥3.30.00.001-2 1
Kpsiiika
Safety hydraulic valve Used instead
510.20.03A of pos.14

27 1
Tunpoxnanan . [Ipumensiercs
MIpeIOXPaHUTEIbHBIN B3AMeH 103,14
510.20.03A :
Safety hydraulic valve It’s possible to
KIIP20-250-40-PC change for

pos.12

28 1
I'mppoxnanan Homyckaercs
MIPeIOX PaHUTEIbHBIH 3aMeHa Ha
KIIP20-250-40-PC mo3.12
Washer

29 ¥3.30.20.014-2 10
[a#i6a
Spring

30 ¥3.30.20.008-2 5
[Ipyxuna
Cover

31 ¥3.30.20.004-2 5
Kpprmka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 13 KC-45717.31.400 Hydraulic Lock
Figura 13 KC-45717.31.400 Bloqueo hidraulico
PucyHok 13 KC-45717.31.400 N'mppo3amok
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 13
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 13 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumevaHus
puc. 13 y3en
Valve
1 KC-3577.83.202 1
Knaman
Spring
2 KC-3577.83.204 1
IIpyxuHa

Ring 021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Komabio 021-025-25-2-2
T'OCT 9833-73

Plug

4 KC-45717.31.403 1
IIpobka
Body

5 KC-45717.31.401 1
Kopmyc
Plunger

6 KC-45717.31.402 1
IInynxep

Ring 025-030-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Komnsno 025-030-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Plug

8 KC-45717.31.404 1
IIpobxa







CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 14 Y.034.00.000-11 Two-Position Cock
Figura 14 Y.034.00.000-11 Dos-posicion de la valvula hidraulica
PucyHok 14 Y.034.00.000-11 KpaH ABYXNO3ULMNOHHbLIN
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 14
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 14 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 14 y3en

Bolt M8-8gx20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

Bont M8-8gx20.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Handle

2 v034.20.000-9 1
Pyuka
Handle 40

3 1
Pyuka 40
Washer

4 V034.00.001-1 1
[11aii6a
Rest

5 v034.00.004 1
Ynop
Holder

6 vV034.00.006-7 1
O06oiima
Washer

7 vV034.00.003 1
[Taii6a
Ring B40
GOST 13942-68

8 1
Komnwso B40

I'OCT 13942-68




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 14
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 14 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 14 y3en
Safety ring
9 KC-3577.83.311 2
Koo 3ammuraoe
Ring 046-052-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73
10 2
Komsito 046-052-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Body
11 Y034.00.002-9 1
Kopnyc
Washer
12 KC-3571.42.011 1
[ITait0a
Washer 8.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
13 1
IITaii6a 8.651.019
T'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 15 KC-45717.31.300-2 Hydraulic Cylinder
Figura 15 KC-45717.31.300-2 Cilindro hidraulico
PucyHok 15 KC-45717.31.300-2 N'mppoumnuHap

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 15
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 15 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 15 y3en

Sleeve as a unit

1 KC-45717.31.310-2 1
I'mnp3a B cbope

Rod

2 KC-45717.31.301-2 1
IITok
Washer

5 KC-3577.28.094 1
[ait6a
Collar holder

6 KC-45717.34.203-1 1
MamnxeroepKaTenb
Piston

7 KC-45717.34.204-1 1
ITopiiens
Lock ring

8 KC-45717.34.205-1 1
Koo cronoproe
Spring ring

9 KC-45717.34.206-1 1
Kounb1io npyxuHHoe
Segment

10 KC-45717.34.207-1 2
Cerment
Guard ring

11 KC-45717.34.208-1 1
Komnpmo 3ammurHOE
Cover

12 KC-45717.34.209-1 1
Kpeormka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 15
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 15 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 15 y3en
Mud remover 2-40
GOST 24811-81
15 1
I'pszecvmunk 2-40
T'OCT 24811-81
Ring 030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
16 1
Komasio 030-035-30-2-2
T'OCT 9833-73
Ring 040-045-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
17 1
Konbro 040-045-30-2-2
T'OCT 9833-73
Ring 055-063-46-2-2
GOST 9833-73
18 1
Konbro 055-063-46-2-2
T'OCT 9833-73
Collar 1-50x40-6
GOST 14896-84
19 1
Mamxkera 1-50x40-6
T'OCT 14896-84
Collar 1-63-x48-6
GOST 14896-84
20 2
Mamxera 1-63-x48-6
T'OCT 14896-84







CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 16 KC-45717.83.440-1 Lock Valve
Figura 16 KC-45717.83.440-1 Valvula hidraulica de cierre
PucyHok 16 KC-45717.83.440-1 KnanaH 3anopHbIn
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 16
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 16 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 16 y3en
Ring
1 KC-3577.83.461 1
Komnbiro
Valve
2 KC-3577.83.550 1
Bentuns
Body
3 KC-45717.83.450-1 1
Kopnyc
Cap
4 KC-3577.83.462 1
Konmagok




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

R Lm
N




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 17 ¥7810.5-01 Cabine
Figura 17 Y¥7810.5-01 Cabina
PucyHok 17 Y¥7810.5-01 KabuHa KpaHoBLUMKa
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 17
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 17 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 17 y3en
Glass
1 ¥7810.5.045 2
Crtexio
Rubber sealing profile HT-9 L=2,985 m
2 2
Vunoruaurens HT-9 L=2,985m
Insert piece HT-8 L=2,985 m
3 2
Bxmagem HT-8 L=2,985m
Nut M5-7H.04.15.019
GOST 5916-70
4 17
T"aiika M5-7H.04.15.019
TI'OCT 5916-70
Screw BMx16.46.016
GOST 17473-80
5 14
Bunt BMx16.46.016
T'OCT 17473-80
Washer 5.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
6 17
IITaii6a 5.65I°.019
TI'OCT 6402-70
Seal
7 KC-3577.52.003 1
YmnoTHeHue




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Haxmanka 12x370x2

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 17
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 17 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 17 y3en
Cover plate 12x650x2
8 KC-3577.52.008 2
Haxnanka 12x650x2
Seal 65x1350x2
9 KC-3577.52.034 1
Ymnoraenne 65x1350x2
Insert piece HT-8 L=2,080 m
10 1
Brmagem HT-8 L=2,080 m
Seal HT-9 L=2,080 m
11 1
VYunoruenne HT-9 L=2,080 m
Glass
12 ¥7810.5.604 1
Crexiio
Insert piece HT-8 L=2,517m
13 1
Bxnageim HT-8 L=2,517m
Rubber sealing profile HT-9 L=2,517 m
14 1
VYmmoraurens HT-9 L=2,517m
Glass
15 ¥7810.5.163 1
Crtexio
Lining
16 KC-3577.52.070 1
OO6IMBKa
Cover plate 12x370x2
17 KC-3577.52.006 2




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 17
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 17 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 17 y3en
Seal 65x370x2
18 KC-3577.52.033 2
Ymnoruenue 65x370x2
Panel
19 KC-3574.52.100 1
ITanenn
Angle piece
20 KC-3577.52.038-01 1
Yronoxk
Lining
21 KC-3577.52.060 1
OOmBKa
Screw 4x16.01.016
GOST 10621-80
22 38
Bunt 4x16.01.016
I'OCT 10621-80
Washer
23 ¥2.14.63.016 8
IITait0a
Angle piece
24 KC-3577.52.038 1
Yronok
Rubber sealing profile HT-9 L=2.395m
25 2
Ymnoraurens HT-9 L=2,395m
Insert piece HT-8 L=2,395m
26 2
Bxnaaeim HT-8 L=2,395m
Glass
27 ¥7810.5.046 2
Crexiio




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 17
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 17 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 17 y3en
Cab (version)
28 KC-3577.52.100 1
Kabwuna (mopaboTka)
Lining
29 KC-3577.52.040 1
OO0muBKa
Windscreen wiper lever
30 KC-3577.52.120 1
Prruar crexinoouucTutens
Handle
31 KC-3577.52.004 1
Pyuka
Windscreen wiper
CJI-135A-100A
(as a unit with switch)
GOST 18699-73
32 1
CTeKI009HuCTUTETh
CJI-135A-100A
(B cOope ¢ mepexiroyaTenem)
I'OCT 18699-73
Mat
33 KC-3577.52.001-01 1
Kospuk
Mat
34 KC-3577.52.001 1
Kospux




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 17
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 17 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 17 y3en
Washer 6.01.08xm1.019
GOST 11371-78
35 3
Iaii6a 6.01.08km.019
I'OCT 11371-78
Door
36 ¥7810.5.400 1
[Bepn
Insert piece HT-8 L=2,095 m
37 1
Brmagemm HT-8 L=2,095m
Rubber sealing profile HT-9 L=2,095 m
38 1
Ymnoraurens HT-9 L=2,095 m
Glass
39 ¥7810.5.758 1
Crexiio
Axle B-6b12x20.20.119xp
GOST 9650-80
40 3
Ocb B-6b12x20.20.119xp
T'OCT 9650-80
Cotter pin 1,6x10.016
GOST 397-79
41 3
ImmeaT 1,6%10.016
I'OCT 397-79
Bolt
42 ¥7810.5.735 1
bont oTkuaHOM




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 17
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 17 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 17 y3en
Nut
43 ¥7810.5.830 1
Taiika
Glass
44 ¥7810.5.803 1
Crexio
Rubber sealing profile HT-9 L=1,475m
45 1
Yunoraurens HT-9 L=1,475wm
Insert piece HT-8 L=1,475 m
46 1
Bxnageimn HT-8 L=1,475wm
Guard
47 KC-3577.52.130-1 1
OrpaxacHre
Lining
48 KC-3577.52.050 1
O6mmBKa
Lock
49 ¥7810.5.570 1
3aMok
Key
50 ¥7810.5.580-1 1
Korou







CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 18 KC-45717.50.100 Turntable
Figura 18 KC-45717.50.100 Marco giratorio
PucyHok 18 KC-45717.50.100 Pama noBopoTHas
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 18
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 18 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 18 y3en
Turntable
1 KC-45717.50.100 1
Pama noBopoTtHas




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 19 KC-3577.28.000-1 Slewing Mechanism
Figura 19 KC-3577.28.000-1 Mecanismo de rotation
PucyHok 19 KC-3577.28.000-1 MexaHu3m noBopoTa
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Collar 1.2-75x100-1
GOST 8752-79
1 2
Mamnxeta 1.2-75x100-1
I'OCT 8752-79
Shaft
2 KC-3577.28.093-3 1
Ban
Bearing 3614
GOST 5721-75
3 1
IHoammnuuk 3614
I'OCT 5721-75
Bushing
4 KC-3577.28.096 1
Brynka
Washer
5 KC-3577.28.145 1
IIait6a
Bolt M10-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7796-70
6 7
Boar M10-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7796-70
Bearing 217
GOST 8338-75
7 1
IHoammmnauk 217
I'OCT 8338-75




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Gear
8 KC-3577.28.097-3 1
Komneco 3y0Ouaroe
Bearing 1606
GOST 28428-90
9 2
IToammunuauk 1606
T'OCT 28428-90
Shaft-gear
10 KC-45717.28.101 1
[lecTepus
Washer 16.65I".019
GOST 6402-70
11 8
Iaii6a 16.65I'.019
T'OCT 6402-70
Bolt M16-8gx45.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
12 8
Bbont M16-8gx45.46.20.019
T'OCT 7798-70
Bolt M10-8gx30.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
13 8
Bont M10-8gx30.46.20.019
TI'OCT 7798-70
Washer 10.65I".019
GOST 6402-70
14 34
Iaii6a 10.65I".019
T'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Cotter pin 2.16x40
GOST 3128-70
15 2
MtudTt 2.16x40
I'OCT 3128-70
Bolt M10-8gx45.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
16 1
Bont M10-8gx45.46.20.019
T'OCT 7798-70
Washer 10.01.08xm.019
GOST 11371-78
17 1
Ia#i6a 10.01.08xm.019
I'OCT 11371-78
Hydraulic motor 310.3.112-00
18 1
T'mapomorop 310.3.112-00
Flange
19 KC-3577.28.125-2 1
dnanerr
Shoe
20 KC-3577.28.030 2
Konoaka
Brake pulley
21 KC-3577.28.126-1 1
[IIxuB TOpMO3HOM
Ring
22 KC-3577.28.112-1 1
Kounbiro




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Homep Kori-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HavmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Inner hall-coupling
23 KC-3577.28.104 1
[Honymydra BHYyTpEeHHSIS
Collar 1.2-70x95-1
GOST 8752-79
24 1
Manxeta 1.2-70x95-1
I'OCT 8752-79
Cover
25 KC-3577.28.082-1 1
Kpeoimika
Gasket
26 KC-3577.28.084 3
ITpoxnanka
Cover
27 KC-3577.28.072-1 1
Kprrmka
Collar 3-32x20-6
GOST 19896-84
28 1
Mamnxera 3-32x20-6
T'OCT 19896-84
Gasket
29 KC-3577.28.086 3
IIpoknanka
Bolt M10-8gx35.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
30 10
bont M10-8gx35.46.20.019
T'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Plug
31 KC-3577.28.074 1
[podka
Body upper part
32 KC-3577.28.081 1

Bepx#ss yacts kopryca

Oil level indicator

33 KC-3577.28.103 1
VYka3zaTenb ypoBHs Maciia

Gasket

34 KC-3577.28.106 1
IIpoknanka

Body lower part

35 KC-3577.28.102 1
Hwxnss yacts kopmyca

Cover

36 KC-3577.28.121-1 1
Kppimika

Bearing 306k5
GOST 8338-75

37 2

ITonmmmnauk 3065
T'OCT 8338-75

Oil deflector

38 KC-3577.28.105 2
Macnootpaxareinb
Gear

39 KC-3577.28.083-3 1

Komeco 3ybuatoe




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Key 10x8x40
GOST 23360-78
40 1
[Imonka 10x8x40
T'OCT 23360-78
Shaft-gear
41 KC-3577.28.073-3 1
Ban-miecrephs
Bolt M10-8gx20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
42 4
boar M10-8gx20.46.20.019
TI'OCT 7798-70
Bracket
43 KC-3577.28.150-1 1
Kponmreiin
Gasket
44 KC-3577.28.088 1
IIpoxnanka
Cover
45 KC-3577.28.087-1 1
Kpermka
Bolt M10-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
46 10
boar M10-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer
47 KC-3577.28.075 1
[ITait0a




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Adjusting washer
48 KC-3577.28.094 3
PerynupoBounas maiiba
Gear
49 KC-3577.28.092-1 1
ITectepns
Thrust washer
50 V2.11.63.013-01 1
Ia#t6a ynopHas
Strip
51 ¥2.12.63.014-01 2
Ilnanka
Gasket
52 KC-3577.28.091 1
IIpoxnanka
Plug
53 KC-3577.83.092 1
[IpobGxka
Axle
54 KC-3577.28.108 1
Ocsh
Nut M12-6H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
55 4
T"atika M12-6H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Washer 12.01.08xm.019
GOST 11371-78
56 9
Iai6a 12.01.08xn.019
T'OCT 11371-78




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en
Strip
57 KC-3577.28.123 1
IInanka
Level
58 KC-3577.28.131 2
Ppruar
Cotter pin 4x32.016
GOST 397-79
59 6
ImaT 4%x32.016
GOST 397-79
Crass-piece
60 KC-3577.28.116 1
Tpasepca
Spring
61 KC-3577.28.117 1
IIpyxuna
Washer
62 KC-3577.71.014 1
Iait0a
Link
63 KC-3577.28.040 1
Tsra
Bushing
64 KC-3577.28.129 2
Brynka
Lever asan assembly
65 KC-3577.28.130 2
Prruar B cbope
Axle
66 KC-3577.28.128 2
Ochb




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 19
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 19 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 19 y3en

Nut M16-6H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
67 2

Tatixa M 16-6H.5.019
T'OCT 5915-70

Bolt M8-8gx20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

68 2
bont M8-8gx20.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Washer 8.651".019
GOST 6402-70

69 2
[laii6a 8.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Washer 8.01.08xm.019
GOST 11371-78

70 2

ITaii6a 8.01.08xm.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Nut M10-6H.04.019
GOST 5916-70

71 2

T"aiixa M10-6H.04.019
I'OCT 5916-70

Brake release

72 KC-3577.28.200 1
PazmbikaTens TopMo3a




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

19.2

54

55
56

(s

67

O




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

B 19.3




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 20 KC-45717.64.300-01 Hook Suspension
Figura 20 KC-45717.64.300-01 Armadura del gancho
PucyHok 20 KC-45717.64.300-01 NopBecka kprokoBas
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 20
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 20 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 20 y3en
Alxe
1 KC-45717.64.303 1
Ochb
Cheek
2 KC-45717.63.320-1 1
[Ileka
Bushing
3 KC-45717.64.301 2
Brynka
Bearing
60214

GOST 7242-81

TTogmumank
60214
T'OCT 7242-81

Ring intermediate

5 ¥2.2563.027-01 4
Konbuo npomexkyTodnoe

Block
6 V2.24.63.026-3 4
biox

Grease
1.2 B1
GOST 19853-74

Macnenka
1.2.81
T'OCT 19853-74




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 20
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 20 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumevaHus
puc. 20 y3en
Bushing
8 KC-35714-2.63.303 3
Brynka
Block, assy
9 v2.48.63.050-03 4
Biiok B cOope
Axleholder
10 ¥2.52.63.054-03 3
Ocenepkatenb
Washer
16.65I".019
GOST 6402-70
11 6
[1aii6a
16.651°.019
T'OCT 6402-70
Bolt
M16-8gx30.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
12 6
bont
M16-8gx30.46.20.019
T'OCT 7798-70
Cheek
13 KC-45717.64.320-1-01 1
Illeka
Bracket
14 KC-45717.64.310 1
Kponmreiin




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 20
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 20 conjunto
Howmep Kori-Bo
no3. Ha O6Go3HauyeHue HauvmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 20 y3en
Bolt
M12-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
15 2
bont
M12-8gx25.46.20.019
T'OCT 7798-70
Washer
12.65T".019
GOST 6402-70
16 10
[11aii6a
12.65T".019
T'OCT 6402-70
Nut
M12-9H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
17 8
T"atixa
M12-9H.5.019
T'OCT 5915-70
Axle
18 KC-45717.63.301 4
Ochb
Tube
19 KC-45717.63.305 4
Tpy6a
Wire 2.0-1 L=0,22 mm
GOST 3282-74
20 1
IIpoBomnoka 2.0-1 L=0,22 mm
T'OCT 3282-74




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 20
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 20 conjunto
Howmep Kori-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 20 y3en
Bolt
3M10-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
21 2
bonr
3M10-8gx25.46.20.019
TI'OCT 7798-70
Plank
22 KC-35714-2.63.355 1
IInanka
Nut
23 KC-45717.63.353 1
Taiika
Ring
24 KC-45717.63.354 1
Komabno
Bearing 8220
GOST 7872-89
25 1
Toammumnuauk 8220
I'OCT 7872-89
Cross-piece
26 KC-45717.61.352 1
Tpasepca
Hook
27 KC-45717.61.351 1
Kprok
Housing
28 KC-45717.61.360 1
Ckoba
Pin
29 KC-45717.61.356 1
tudt




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 21 KC-45717.62.400 Jib Assembly
Figura 21 KC-45717.62.400 Cuello de cisne
PucyHok 21 KC-45717.62.400 N'ycek B cbope
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 21
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 21 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 21 y3en
Jib
1 KC-3577.62.300-1-02 1
I'ycex
Block
2 KC-3577.63.270 1
baok
Bushing
3 KC-3577.63.103-04 2
Brynka
Axle
4 KC-3577.62.023 1
Ocp
Washer
5 KC-3577.62.401 1
IIaii6a
Nut M60X2-7H.04.019
GOST 11871-88
6 2
I"atixa M60X2-7H.04.019
I'OCT 11871-88




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

I&




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 22 KC-3577A.66.300 Hook Assembly
Figura 22 KC-3577A.66.300 Armadura del gancho
PucyHok 22 KC-3577A.66.300 NoaBecka kprokoBas
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 22
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 22 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos3. Ha O603Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 22 y3en
Link
1 KC-3577A.66.330 1
Tsara
Nut
2 KC-3576.91.164 2
l'aiika
Cheek
3 KC-3577A.66.320 2
[Ileka
Casing
4 KC-3577A.66.340 1
Koxyx
Ring
5 KC-4572.62.352 2
Konb1io
Hook
6 KC-4572.62.353 1
Kprox
Washer
7 KC-3572.62.354 2
11aii0a
Cross-piece
8 KC-4572.62.356 2
Tpasepca
Axle holder
9 ¥2.52.63.054 4
OceneprxaTenb




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 22
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 22 conjunto
Howmep Kori-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 22 y3en
Bolt 3M8-8gx20.46.019
GOST 7798-70
10 4
Bont 3M8-82x20.46.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Bolt M10-8gx20.46.019
GOST 7798-70
11 12
Boar M10-8gx20.46.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 10.65I.019
GOST 6402-70
12 12
[IIait6a 10.651°.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Pin 6h11x55.66.019
GOST 10774-80
13 1
[tudT 6h11x55.66.019
I'OCT 10774-80
Clamp 10-2/1
GOST 12840-80
14 1
Cko0a 10-2/1
I'OCT 12840-80
Bearing 8107
GOST 6474-75
15 2
[Mommmnuuk 8107
I'OCT 6874-75
Wire 2,0-0-C L =0,16 mm
GOST 3282-74
16 1
[Iposomoxka 2,0-0-C L=0,16 Mmm
I'OCT 3282-74




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 23 KC-45717.26.000 Load Winch
Figura 23 KC-45717.26.000 Torno de carga
PucyHok 23 KC-45717.26.000 Jlebeaka rpy3oBasi
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos3. Ha O603Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Plate
1 KC-45717.26.200 1
IInuta
Nut M24-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
2 4
l"aiika M24-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Washer 24.65I.019
GOST 6402-70
3 4
Taii6a 24.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Washer 24.02.C13mc.019
GOST 11371-78
4 4
[Tait6a 24.02.C13mc.019
I'oCT 11371-78
Bolt M24-8gx110.46.20.019
GOST 7796-70
5 4
Bont M24-8gx110.46.20.019
I'OCT 7796-70
Reduction unit
1112VY-250-31,5-11T1
6 1
Penyxrop
1112Y-250-31,5-11T1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Reductor
7 KC-35714.26.800 1
Penykrop
Bolt M8-8gx60.46.02.019
GOST 7798-70
8 6
Boat M8-8gx60.46.02.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer
9 KC-3577.52.031 2
[ITait0a
Washer 8.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
10 6
[1ati6a 8.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70
Nut M8-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
11 6
I"atika M8-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Hook lowering limiter
12 KC-35714.26.500 1
OrpaHuuunTeNb OMMyCKaHUS Tpy3a
Bolt M12-8gx50.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
13 8
Boar M12-8gx50.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Washer 12.01.08.xm.019
GOST 11371-78
14 12
[aii6a 12.01.08.x1.019
I'oCT 11371-78
Washer 12.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
15 13
[Taii6a 12.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Nut M12-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
16 12
l'atixa M12-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Bracket
17 KC-35714.26.001 1
Kponmreitn
Bracket
18 KC-35714.26.001-01 1
Kponmreitn
Cover It is possible
to substitute
for pos. 59
19 KC-3577.26.026 1
Kpsika Homyckaercst
3aMeHa Ha
1mo3. 59




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Nidmero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumevaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Bearing 3610 It is possible
GOST 5721-75 to substitute
for pos. 21
20 1
IMoammunuuk 3610 Honyckaercs
I'OCT 5721-75 3aMeHa Ha
mo3. 21
Bearing 1224]1 It is possible
GOST 28428-90 to substitute
for pos. 20
21 1
IMommmnuuk 1224J1 Homyckaetcst
I'OCT 28428-90 3aMeHa Ha
1mo3. 20
Bracket
22 KC-3577.26.017-2 1
Kponireiin
Bolt M20-8gx90.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
23 3
Bont M20-82x90.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 20.02.Ct3mc.019
GOST 11371-78
24 3
[Ta#6a 20.02.C131c.019
I'OCT 11371-78
Washer 20.65T".019
GOST 6402-70
25 3
[1Tai16a 20.651°.019
I'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Nut M20-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
26 3
l"atika M20-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Drum assembly
27 KC-45717.26.110 1
Bbapaban B cOope
Bolt M16-8gx65.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
28 4
Boar M16-8gx65.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 16.651".019
GOST 6402-70
29 4
[ati6a 16.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Nut M16-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
30 4
laiika M16-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Hydraulic motor
303.3.112.501.002
31 1
Tl'uppomorop 303.3.112.501.002
Bracket
32 KC-3577.26.007 1
Kponmreitn




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Nut
33 KC-3577.26.008 1
laiika
Washer
34 KC-3577.26.009 1
11aii0a
Half-coupling
35 KC-45717.26.002 1
[Monymydra 3yOuaras
Nut M24x2-7H.5.019 It is possible
GOST 5915-70 to substitute
for pos. 38
36 1
laiika M24x2-7H.5.019 Jonyckaetcs
I'OCT 5915-70 3aMeHa Ha
mo3. 38
Stop washer of input shaft 40.02
37 1
[aii6a cromopHast
BXxoaHOTO Bana 40.02
Nut It is possible
to substitute
for pos. 36
38 KC-3577.26.002-3 1
laiika Honyckaercs
3aMeHa Ha
mo3. 36
Pulley
39 KC-3577.26.600-3 1
[IxuB




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Cotter pin 2x20.016
GOST 397-79
40 1
IImauaTt 2x20.016
I'OCT 397-79
Screw M4-8gx8.46.019
GOST 1476-75
41 1
Bunt M4-8gx8.46.019
I'OCT 1476-75
Washer 8.01.019
GOST 11371-78
42 1
IIIaii6a 8.01.019
I'OCT 11371-78
Roller
43 KC-3577.80.503 1
Pomux
Pin
44 KC-3577.80.502 1
[Tanen
Half-coupling
45 KC-3577.26.024-1 1
Monymydra
Washer
46 KC-3577.26.016 1
[IIaii6a
Bolt M12-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
47 1
Bont M12-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 23 y3en
Snrocket
48 KC-3577.26.032-3 1
3Be3g0uKa
Cotter pin 4x25.016
GOST 397-79
49 KC-3577.28.092 4
et 4%25.016
I'OCT 397-79
Bolt
50 KC-2573.26.008-01 4
bont
Gasket
51 KC-3577.26.013 4
[Ipoknanka
Gasket
52 KC-3577.26.013-01 4
[Ipokmnanka
Gasket
53 KC-3577.26.013-02 4
ITpoxmanka
Washer
54 KC-3577.26.011 8
[IIaii6a
Washer 16.02.C13mc.019
GOST 11371-78
55 4
[aii6a 16.02.C131c.019
I'OCT 11371-78




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 23
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 23 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 23 y3en

Nut M16-7H.5.019
GOST 5918-73
56 4

TNatixa M 16-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5918-73

Bolt M12-8gx65.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

57 4

bont M12-8gx65.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Bushing
58 KC-2573.26.011 2
Brynka
Cover It is possible
to substitute
for pos. 19
59 KC-3577.26.026-1 1
Kpprka Homyckaetcst
3aMeHa Ha
mo3. 19
Brake
60 KC-45717.26.300-01 1
Topmo3




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 24 KC-35714.26.300-01 Brake
Figura 24 KC-35714.26.300-01 Freno
PucyHok 24 KC-35714.26.300-01 Topmo3
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 24
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 24 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusn
puc. 24 y3en
Casing
1 KC-45717.26.530 1
Koxyx
Brake band
2 KC-45717.26.340 2
Jlenta Topmo3Has
Lining
3 KC-3577.26.342 2
Haxknanka

Axle 6-16B12x90.20.119xp

Ocs 6-16B12x90.20.119xp

Axle 6-16B12x80.20.119xp

Ocs 6-16B12x80.20.119xp

Lever

6 KC-45717.26.350 2
Preryar
Bolt

7 KC-45717.26.304 2
Bonr
Nut

8 KC-45717.26.303 2
T'aiika

Washer 10.651°.019
GOST 6402-70

Iaii6a 10.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 24
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 24 conjunto
Howmep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 24 y3en
Schraube B.M10-8g x
50.14H.019
GOST 17473-80
10 2
Buntr B.M10-8g x 50.14H.019
I'OCT 17473-80
Base
11 KC-3577.26.305 2
OcHoBaHue

Brake release
12 KC-45717.26.310 2
Pa3mebikarens TopMmo3a

Nut M10-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

13 2

I'aiixa M10-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Bolt M10-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

14 2

Boar M10-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Axle 12x12x180.45.119xp
GOST 9650-80

Ocp 12x12x180.45.119xp
I'OCT 9650-80

Link
16 KC-45717.26.370 2
Tara




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 24
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 24 conjunto
Howmep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 24 y3en
Bushing
17 KC-45717.26.302 2
Brynka
Spring
18 KC-45717.26.301 2
IIpyxuHa
Bushing
19 KC-45717.26.306 2
Brynka
Nut M12-7H.5.019
GOST 5916-70
20 4
laiika M12-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5916-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

1 /\

10

P
,

| 20

\v 2

S
20




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 25 KC-45717.26.110 Drum
Figura 25 KC-45717.26.110 Tambor
PucyHok 25 KC-45717.26.110 bapabaH
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 25
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 25 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 25 y3en
Ring B215
GOST 13941-86
1 1
Komabmo B215
I'OCT 13941-86
Drum
2 KC-45717.26.111 1
Bapaban
Axle
3 KC-3577.26.107-3 1
Och
Flange
4 KC-35714.26.103 1
Pebopma
Cotter pin
5 KC-3577.26.203 6
tudt
Half-coupling
6 KC-3577.26.111-3 1
[Monymydra 3yOuaTas
Bearing 1224J1
GOST 28428-90
7 1
IMommmnuuk 3610
I'OCT 28428-90
Bolt M12-8gx45.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
8 12
Bonat M12-8gx45.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 25
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 25 conjunto
Howmep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 25 y3en
Washer 12.651'.019
GOST 6402-70
9 12
[Taii6a 12.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70
Half-coupling
10 KC-3577.26.111-4 1
[Monymydra 3yOuaras
Bearing 53524
GOST 25696-81
11 1
[Mommmnuuk 3610
I'OCT 25696-81







CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 26 KC-35714.26.500 Hook Lowering Limiter
Figura 26 KC-35714.26.500 Limitador para bajar el gancho
PucyHok 26 KC-35714.26.500 OrpaHuuunTesib ONyCKaHUA KproKa
Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 26
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posicionen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 26 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 26 y3en
Base
1 KC-35714.26.510 1
OcHoBanue
Nut assembly
2 KC-35714.26.520 1
latika B cOope
Screw
3 KC-35714.26.501 1
Bunt
Catch
4 KC-3577.80.504 2
Cobauka
Spring
5 KC-3577.80.507 2
[Ipyxuna
Bushing
6 KC-3577.80.505 1
Brynka
Sprocket
7 KC-3577.80.509 1
3Be3mouKa
Bolt M6-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7796-70
o 2
Bont M6-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7796-70
Washer 6.65I.019
GOST 6402-70
9 2
[afi6a 6.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 26
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 26 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 26 y3en
Bushing
10 KC-3577.80.506 1
Brynka
Washer 10.01.019
GOST 11371-78
11 1
Tait6a 10.01.019
I'OCT 11371-78
Nut M10-7H.5.019
GOST 5918-73
12 1
l"atixa M10-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5918-73
Cotter pin 2,5x25.016
GOST 397-79
13 1
MmmaT 2,5%25.016
I'oCT 397-79
Switch
BIIK 2111Y2
14 1
BrikmrouaTensb
BIIK 2111Y2
Isolating bushing
15 ¥2.22.63.024-02 1
Brynka nzonupyromas




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 26
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 26 conjunto
Howmep Kosi-Bo
no3. Ha O6o3Ha4eHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 26 y3en
Screw M5-8gx45.46.019
GOST 17473-80
16 2
Bunt M5-8gx45.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80
Washer 5.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
17 2
IIaii6a 5.65I.019
I'OCT 6402-70




Ii

¢l IT 01




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 27 KC-35714.26.800 Reduction Unit
Figura 27 KC-35714.26.800 Reductor
PucyHok 27 KC-35714.26.800 PeaykTop
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 27
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posicionen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 27 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 27 y3en
Tooth wheel
1 KC-35714.26.804 1
Komneco 3y0Ouaroe
Bearing 7611
2 2

THommumnuuk 7611

Press washer

3 KC-35714.26.719 1
[1Taji6a Ha>KUMHAS

Cover

4 KC-35714.26.717 1
Kpsimika

Adjusting screw

5 KC-35714.26.718 1
BunT perynupoBouHbIi

Tooth wheel

6 KC-35714.26.806 1
Koneco 3yb6uaroe

Slow-stroke shaft

7 KC-35714.26.707 1
Bai BeixonHoit

Key

8 KC-35714.26.725-03 1
IIInmonka
Key

9 KC-35714.26.725-01 1
IIImonka

Adjusting screw

10 KC-35714.26.716 1
BunT perynupoBouHbIi




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 27
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 27 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos3. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusa
puc. 27 y3en
Cover
11 KC-35714.26.715 1
Kpprmika
Lock
12 KC-35714.26.723-01 1
3amMoK
Bolt M6-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
13 3
Boat M6-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 6.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
14 3

ITaii6a 6.65I".019
I'OCT 6402-70

Press washer

15 KC-35714.26.714 1
[1Tai10a HaXxMMHas

Bearing 7318

16 2
Iommumnunk 7318
Plug

17 KC-35714.26.728 1
[IpoOka
Gasket

18 KC-35714.26.724-1 2
IIpoknanka
Body

19 KC-35714.26.701 1
Kopnyc




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 27
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 27 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 27 y3en
Pin 2.10x45
GOST 3129-70
20 2
MTudr 2.10x45
I'OCT 3129-70
Cover
21 KC-35714.26.702 1
Kpsiuka
Cover
22 KC-35714.26.713 1
Kppimka
Washer
23 KC-35714.26.733 1
[ITait0a
Nut
24 KC-35714.26.731 1
I"atika
Cover
25 KC-35714.26.721 1
Kpprika
Shaft-gear
26 KC-35714.26.805 1
Ban-mecrepns
Key
27 KC-35714.26.725 1
[IImonka
Bearing 7608
28 2
IMommmnuuk 7608
Key
29 KC-35714.26.725-02 1
[lImonka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 27
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 27 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 27 y3en
Shaft-gear
30 KC-35714.26.703 1

Ban-mecrepns

Press washer

31 KC-35714.26.711 2
[1Tai10a HaXXxMMHas

Cover

32 KC-35714.26.708 1
Kpsiuka

Adjusting screw

33 KC-35714.26.712 1
BuHT perynupoBoUHbIi

Cover

34 KC-35714.26.709 1
Kpprka
Washer

35 KC-35714.26.732 1
1Iaii6a

Nut M24x2-7M.5.019
GOST 5915-70
36 1

I'atika M24x2-7M.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Lock

37 KC-35714.26.723 2
3amMok
Plug

38 KC-35714.26.728-02 1
[IpoOka
Bolt

39 KC-35714.26.753 4
Bonr




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 27
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 27 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 27 y3en
Washer 16.651'.019
GOST 6402-70
40 14
[Taii6a 16.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70
Bolt
41 KC-35714.26.735-1 2
bont
Bolt
M16-8gx50.46.20.019
GOST 7796-70
42 8

Bonr
M16-8gx50.46.20.019
I'OCT 7796-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 28 KC-45717.53.000 Casing
Figura 28 KC-45717.53.000 Capé
PucyHok 28 KC-45717.53.000 Koxyx
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 28
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 28 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusn
puc. 28 y3en
Clamp
1 KC-3577.53.016 6
ITpuxum

Nut M12-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

laiixa M12-7H. 5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Washer 10.65I".019
GOST 6402-70

[Taii6a 10.65I.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Right panel

4 KC-35714.53.020-01 1
ITanens npaBast
Left panel

5 KC-35714.53.040 1
ITanens neBas
Panel

6 KC-35714.53.010 1
ITanens
Plate

7 KC-35714.53.001 2
IInaTuk

Nut M10x1,5-7H.04.15.019
GOST 5916-70

T'aiixa M10x1,5-7H.04.15.019
I'OCT 5916-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 28
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 28 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 28 y3en

Washer 10.02.Ct3mc.019
GOST 11371-78

Iaii6a 10.02.C1311c.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Screw
10 KC-35714.53.002 2

Bunt

Bolt M8-8gx20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
11 12

bont M8-8gx20.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Nut M8-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
12 16

I'aiixa M&-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Washer 8.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
13 20

Iaii6a 8.65I".019
I'OCT 6402-70

Washer 8.02.Ct311c.019
GOST 11371-78
14 32

[Tai6a 8.02.C131c.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Plate

15 KC-35714.53.030 1
Jlucr




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 28
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 28 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 28 y3en
Cover
16 KC-35714.53.070 1
Kpprmika
Housing
17 KC-35714.53.100 1
Koxyx
Nut M10-7H.5
GOST 3032-76
18 6
l'atika M10-7H.5
I'OCT 3032-76
Clamp
19 KC-3577.53.017 2
[Tpuxum
Nut M8-7H.5
GOST 3032-76
20 2
I"atika M&-7H.5
I'OCT 3032-76
Bolt M6-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
21 4
Bont M6-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 12.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
22 4
[Taii6a 12.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 28
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 28 conjunto
Homep Kon-eo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 28 y3en
Bolt M12-8gx45.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
23 4
Bont M12-8gx45.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 12.02.C13mc.019
GOST 6402-70
24 8
[Tait6a 12.02.C1t3mc.019
I'OCT 11371-78




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 29 KC-45717-1.84.000 Hydraulic Equipment of Slewing Part
Figura 29 KC-45717-1.84.000 Equipo hidraulico en el marco giratorio
PucyHok 29 KC-45717-1.84.000 N'mpapoobGopynoBaHue NnoBOPOTHOWU YacTu
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603HavyeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Tube as a unit
1 KC-45717.84.320 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tee-joint
2 KC-35714.84.410-01 2
TpoiiHuK
Pressure converter
3
[IpeoOpazoBaTenb qaBICHUS
Tube as a unit
4 KC-45717.84.260 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube, as a unit
5 KC-45717.84.250 1

Tpy0a B cOope

Hose PB/I 20-23-650 T1

Pykas PBJ] 20-23-650 T1

Tube as a unit

7 KC-45717.84.230-01 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit

8 KC-45717.84.240 1
Tpy0a B cOope

Non-return valve
9 KC-3577.84.700-1 2
Kiaman oOpaTHBIN yIpaBIiIsieMbIit

Tube as a unit
10 KC-45717.84.200-07 1
Tpy0a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Tube as a unit
11 KC-45717.84.200-06 1
Tpyba B cbope
Tube as a unit
12 KC-45717.84.320-01 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Block of valves
13 KC-45717.84.430-3 1
biok xiranaHHbBIN
Tube as a unit
14 KC-45717.84.280-01 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
15 KC-45717.84.280 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
16 KC-45717.84.320-08 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
17 KC-45717.84.320-09 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
18 KC-45717.84.150 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
19 KC-45717.84.140 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
20 KC-45717.84.130 1
Tpy6a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Tube as a unit
21 KC-45717.84.120 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
22 KC-45717.84.110-01 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
23 KC-45717.84.110 1

Tpy0a B cOope

Hose PB/1 25-25-580 T
24 1
Pykas PB/] 25-25-580 T

Hose

25 KC-3574.83.008 2
Pykas
Tube as a unit

26 KC-45717.84.320-17 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Gate

27 KC-3577.84.550 2
Bentunb

Tube as a unit

28 KC-45717.84.320-18 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Manometer
MTII-1M-1,6 MPa

29 1
MasnomeTp

MTII-1M-1,6 MITa




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Manometer
MTII-1M-25 MPa
30 1
Manomertp
MTTII-1M-25 MlIla
Thermometer
31 KC-35714.84.005 1
Tepmomerp
Tube as a unit
32 KC-45717.84.320-16 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
33 KC-45717.84.320-15 1

Tpy0a B cOope

Hook tightening cock
34 KC-45717.84.400-01 1
Kpa#n 3aTsxku kproka

Tube as a unit

35 KC-45717.84.200-02 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit

36 KC-45717.84.200-01 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit

37 KC-45717.84.200-08 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit

38 KC-45717.84.200-09 1
Tpy0a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Hydraulic valve-regulator It’s possible
to change for
pos. 40
39 I'KP-20-160-25 1
IM'mapokiianan — peryysitop Homnyckaercs
3aMeHa Ha
nos. 40
Hydraulic unit It’s used
instead of
pos. 39
40 ¥3.33.84.000 1
['mapobiok [IpumeHsiercs
B3aMEH
no3. 39
Tube as a unit
41 KC-45717.84.160 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Safety hydraulic valve
42 KC-45717.84.500-01 r 1
UIPOKITANaH
MPeIOXPAHUTENBHBIH
Tee-joint
43 KC-45717.84.440 1
TpoiiHuK
Tube as a unit
44 KC-45717.84.270 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Section hydraulic distributor
45 ¥063.00.000-3-02 1
I'mapopacnpenenurens
CEKIIMOHHBII




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Tube as a unit
46 KC-45717.84.320-14 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
47 KC-45717.84.200 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
48 KC-45717.84.320-11 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
49 KC-45717.84.320-02 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
50 KC-45717.84.260-02 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
51 KC-45717.84.260-01 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Hose PBJ] 20-23-850 T1
52 2
Pykas PB/] 20-23-850 T1
Tube as a unit
53 KC-45717.84.930-01 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
54 KC-45717.84.930 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
55 KC-45717.84.960 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
56 KC-45717-1.84.010-01 1
Tpy0a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha OGo3HaueHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Tee-joint
57 KC-3577.84.009 1
TpoliHuk
Tube as a unit
58 KC-45717-1.84.010-02 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
59 KC-45717.84.320-07 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Balancing hydraulic unit
60 ¥3.20.10.000-2 1
I'mapobmok ypaBHOBEIIMBAHUS
Tube as a unit
61 KC-45717-1.84.010 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
62 KC-45717.84.210 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
63 KC-45717.84.220 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
64 KC-45717.84.320-04 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
65 KC-45717.84.320-06 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Tube as a unit
66 KC-45717.84.320-13 1
Tpy0a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4eHune HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Tube as a unit
67 KC-45717.84.320-12 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Tube as a unit
68 KC-45717.84.320-05 1
Tpy6a B cOope
Hydraulic distributor It’s possible
I'P2-3-1-24 YXIJI2 to change for
pos. 70
69 1
lMunpopacnpenenuTenb Homyckaercs
I'P2-3-1-24 YXJI2 3aMeHa Ha
no3. 70
Hydraulic distributor It’s used
¥46.90.06.901 YXJI2 instead of
pos. 69
70 1
I'mapopacnpenenurens [Tpumensiercs
¥46.90.06.901 YXJI2 B 3aMEH
1no3. 69
Tube as a unit
71 KC-45717.84.320-10 1
Tpy0a B cOope
Ring
021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
72 3
Koumnbiio
021-025-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4eHune HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Pipe union
73 KC-3577.84.008 3
Ty1ep
Pipe union
74 KC-3577.83.045 1
Iryuep
Ring
030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
75 8
Konbio
030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Pipe union
76 KC-3577.83.027 8
Tytep
Ring
011-015-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
77 8
Koumnbiio
011-015-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Bolt M8-82x20.46.20.015
GOST 7798-70
78 4
Bont M8-8gx20.46.20.015
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en

Washer 8.651.019
GOST 6402-70

79 14

[Tai16a 8.651°.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Cramp

80 KC-3577.84.016 2
Ckoba
Yoke

81 KC-3577.84.045 1
XomyT

Bolt M8-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

82 10

bont M8-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Nut M8-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

83 10

I'aiixa M&-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Pipe union

84 KC-3577.84.027 2
lryuep
Nut

85 KC-3577.84.024-1 4
laiika
Washer

86 KC-3577.83.002 6
[ITait6a




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Ring
036-044-46-2-2
GOST 9833-73
87 4
Koumnbiio
036-044-46-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Pin
88 KC-45717.84.101 6
Imnska

Nut M12-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

&9 8

I'aiika M12-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Washer 12.651°.019
GOST 6402-70

90 16

[ait6a 12.65.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Pipe union
91 KC-3577.83.606 2
IIryuep
Washer
92 KC-3577.83.043 2
I1ait0a
Lining TKIT set
93 1
[Ipoknanaka N3 xomruiek-

ta TKII




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Cramp
94 ¥3.04.83.004 5
Cxoba
Yoke
95 KC-3574.83.120 2
XomyT
Spiral
96 KC-35715.83.005 1
Cnupans
Carrier
97 KC-45717.84.520 1
IToBo0OK

Bolt M16-8gx30.66.45.019
GOST 7798-70

98 5

Bbont M16-82x30.66.45.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Nut M16-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

99 2

I'aiixa M16-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Washer 16.65I".019
GOST 6402-70

100 5

Iaii6a 16.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Pipe union
101 KC-3577.84.034 2
IItynep




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Washer
102 KC-3577.83.094-1 2
[ITait0a
Nut
103 KC-3577.83.018 2
I"atika
Bracket
104 KC-2573.84.006 6
Kponireiin
Bolt M6-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
105 2
Bont M6-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 6.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
106 4
[lati6a 6.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70
Screw BM3-6gx10.48.029
GOST 17473-80
107 4
Bunatr BM3-6gx10.48.029
I'OCT 17473-80
Washer 3J1.65I".029
GOST 6402-70
108 4
Tait6a 3J1.65I".029
I'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Yoke
109 KC-3577.83.160-01 2
XomyT
Bolt M12-8¢x35.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
110 2
Bont M12-8gx35.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Seal
1-6x10-AJJ1M
GOST 18677-73
111 3
[Tnomba
1-6x10-Al1M
I'OCT 18677-73
Wire KC 0,8 m
GOST 792-67
112 0,024
IIpoosoka KC 0,8 M
I'OCT 792-67
Elbow
113 KC-3577-3.84.003 3
YTroJbHUK
Nut
114 KC-45717.84.107 1
laiika
Washer 16.02.019
GOST 11371-78
115 3
[ait6a 16.02.019
I'oCT 11371-78




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Elbow
116 KC-35714.84.004 4
YroapHuK
Bolt M10-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
117 1
bont M10-8gx25.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 10.65I.019
GOST 6402-70
118 9
Taii6a 10.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Cramp
119 KC-45717.84.902 1
Ckoba
Hose
120 KC-45717.84.903 2
Pyxas
Bracket
121 KC-45717.84.350 1
Kponmreiin
Pipe union
122 KC-3577-3.84.007 1
IIrynep
Pipe union
123 KC-45717.84.104 2
Tytep




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Bolt M12-8gx45.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
124 4
Bont M12-8gx45.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Flange
125 KC-3577.84.002 2
®rnaHen

Bolt M10-8gx75.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

126 8

Bbont M10-8gx75.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Ring 025-030-2-2
GOST 9833-73

127 2

Komnsmo 025-030-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Flange
128 KC-35714.84.430 1

dnanerr

Bolt M12-8gx30.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

129 4

Bboat M12-8gx30.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Strip
130 KC-45717.84.105 1
IInanka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 29
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 29 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 29 y3en
Rod assy
131 KC-45717.84.340 1
[Inanka B cOope
Ring
132 KC-3577-3.84.005 1
Konbio
Sheet
133 KC-3577.84.042 1
Jluct
Strip
134 KC-45717.84.106 1
[1nanka

Screw B.M5-8gx12.46.019
GOST 17473-80

135 2

Bunt B.M5-8gx12.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80

Washer 5.651°.019
GOST 6402-70

136 2

[Tai16a 5.651°.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Screw B.M6-8gx12.46.019
GOST 17473-80

137 2

Bunt B.M6-8gx12.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

1 B B 2 3 4
V] 5
[ ! ]
| 6
[ B
] FI'I/
N = &
) ) N -
— O
hi| 9 E K 3/ L 10 ’,ll
23 2 21 / ’
] m m 3
E 4
3 5
\JI 20 19 18
36 37 38
6
7
8
10
11
12
y ‘\/// /13
26 34 35 ——
33 391/].111/140 /// 41
@ E // / 14
1 B G B i
L&A T 4
29 28] 27 A @’ ] ¥E§ !(\L': .
:f Loy X — i‘?" >€3“ﬂ;
NE eC N
30 "' < 48
o 43 P (IR 49
o SN 6
31 C 32 < Y
18
19
K
45




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

14
| —
N
15 — |
66
| r1

- 69 nwim 70
49 48 L S
16 T OGE")
2 ' 71
=]
N B vy
bl ] ‘

NLYAREN W




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

29.2

73 H\_% 74 T 76
75 %

3 I s — ! o
72 / s
r A E
78,79 81 —
84 ]
. §7
I
82
" u 79 83 K
[ ] [
1 s O 7
| V&d——86 87
75 — L1 L 1]
88, 89, 90
Al 92
M
94 .

79, 82, 83 In

s o
.“.‘.‘:;‘::2»‘*:%‘:“:" {ﬂ ﬁ 98
ﬂj‘y‘v‘!ﬁ,’! % & ni 99

100

v
72777 -~
yv‘v‘vvv‘v‘v'.'/«v'

== X




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

29.3
C
1073108
o an
105, 106
T
: (U
% @ X
11 112
0 ||| ||| N s ; |
|‘d| ||}(| ‘ }/\ ] /} 7 (
T O HJ o5 { T #
86 —
89, 90, 110
75
1 y m
e 113 98, 100, 115 75
114 y7:s
z%ﬁﬁ\* 86 ﬁg;g} 86 -
75 = 85 _é;\\“\(ﬁ
| Vi —
116 ~ ) (
— = ] |
J




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 30 Y¥.063.00.000-3-01 Hydraulic Control Valve
Figura 30 Y.063.00.000-3-01 Hydraulic Distribuidor
PucyHok 30 Y.063.00.000-3-01 N'mapopacnpenenurtenb
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 30
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 30 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 30 y3en
Nut
M12-7H.5.019

GOST 5915-70

I'aiika
M12-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Washer
12.651.019
GOST 6402-70

[Taii6a
12.65T.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Plug

3 V¥.061.10.005-1 1
[IpobOxa

Ring
023-028-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konbio
023-028-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Spring

5 ¥.061.10.004 1
IIpyxnHa




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 30
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 30 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 30 y3en
Valve
6 ¥.061.10.003-1 1
Knanau
Plug
7 ¥.061.00.008-1 4
[Tpodka
Ring
021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
8 9

Komnsmo
021-025-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Pressure section body

9 V.062.10.001-1 1
Kopnyc Hanopnoit cexunu

Eye

10 ¥.061.00.005-1 2
Ymxko
Left bracket

11 ¥.061.00.003-1 1

Kponireiin neBblit

Bolt
M8-gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

12 16

bont
M8-gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 30
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 30 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 30 y3en
Washer
8.65I.019
GOST 6402-70
13 16
[Iaii6a
8.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Cover
14 ¥.061.20.005 4
Kpsiuka
Working section body
15 ¥.061.20.001-1 2

Kopmyc paboueit cexinu

Working section body

16 ¥.062.30.001-1 1
Kopmyc paboueii cexiumn

Intermediate section body

17 ¥.061.50.001-2 1
Kopnyc npomexxyTouHO# cexiuu

Working section body

18 ¥.061.20.001-1 1
Kopmyc paboueii cexiun

Ring
030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

19 26

Komnsno
030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 30
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 30 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 30 y3en

Return cover

20 ¥.061.00.001-1 1
Kppika cnuBHas

Right bracket

21 ¥.061.00.002-2 1
Kponmreitn nmpasblit
Pin

22 ¥.061.00.004-01 14
Inunska
Ring

025-030-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

23 8

Konbeio
025-030-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Slide valve

24 Vv.062.20.002-5 2
30JI0THUK

Slide valve

25 ¥.062.20.002-4 1
30JI0THUK
Bushing

26 ¥.061.20.009 4
Brynka
Washer

27 ¥.061.20.012-1 4
Iaii0a
Bushing

28 ¥.061.20.011 4
Brynka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 30
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 30 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumevaHus
puc. 30 y3en
Cover
29 v.061.20.004 4
Kpprmika
Spring
30 ¥.061.20.013 4
[Ipyxuna
Washer
31 ¥.061.20.016 4
[IIaii6a
Mud slinger
32 ¥.061.20.015 4
I'pszecbemMHUK
Slide valve
33 ¥.061.20.003-3 1
3010THUK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-35714K-3

30.1

67

NS Q\Q’%Q/

@0

157




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-35714K-3

30.2
2 2/ &
ss, 8
QQQ RO OO ®
Q@ Q ~ ~ Q Q ~ ~ Q

v/




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 31 ¥4690.06.901 Hydraulic Distributor
Figura 31 ¥4690.06.901 Hydraulic Distribuidor
PucyHok 31 ¥4690.06.901 N'mapopacnpeaenurenb
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 31
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 31 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 31 y3en

Screw BM5-8x14.066.019
GOST 17473-80

Buutr BM5-8x14.066.019
I'OCT 17473-80

Washer 5.65T
GOST 6402-70

[aii6a 5.65T
I'OCT 6402-70

Flange

3 vV4690.06.901.001 1
dnanern

Hydraulic distributor drive

4 ¥7510.20-01.100-12 1

[IpuBox ruapopactpeneauTess

Body

5 ¥4690.06.901.002 1
Kopmyc
Cover

6 ¥4690.06.901.008 1
Kpprka

Ring 022-028-36-2-2
GOST 4833-73

Konbio 022-028-36-2-2
I'OCT 4833-73

Gasket

8 ¥4690.06.901.013
[Tpoknanka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 31
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 31 conjunto
Howmep Kori-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MNMpumeyvaHus
puc. 31 y3sen
Screw BM5-6x10.066.019
GOST 17473-80
9
Bunt BM5-6x10.066.019
I'OCT 17473-80
Angle piece
10 ¥4690.06.901.012 1
YroiapHuK
Spring
11 ¥4690.06.901.007 1
[Ipyxuna
Bushing
12 ¥4690.06.901.006 1
Brynka
Bushing
13 ¥4690.06.901.005 1
Brynka
Ring
14 vV4690.4144.217 3
Konbio
Sleeve
15 ¥4690.06.901.004 1
I'mb3a
Plunger
16 ¥4690.06.901.003
[Tnynxep




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

31




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 32 KC-45717.63.400-4 Hydraulic Cylinder
Figura 32 KC-45717.63.400-4 Cilindro hidraulico
PucyHok 32 KC-45717.63.400-4 N'mppounnuHAap U3MeHeHUs BbineTa
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 32
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 32 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 32 y3en
Grease cup 1.2 116xp
GOST 19853-74
1 2
Macnenka 1.2 L16xp
I'OCT 19853-74
Screw
2 KC-45717.63.402 1
Bunt
Body
3 KC-45717.63.420 1
Kopnyc
Nut
4 KC-45717.63.401 1
I"atika
Safety insert
5 KC-45717.63.415 2
Bxmaapim 3aliuTHEIN
Piston complicated
sealing
6 E13-220-3 2
YnnoTHeHue
MOPIITHEBOE
KOMOWHHUPOBAHHOE
Support insert
7 KC-45717.409-01 1
Bxnaasim onopHbIi
Piston
8 KC-45717.63.417 1
ITopuens




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 32
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 32 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 32 y3en

Safety washer
9 KC-45717.63.404 3

[Tai16a 3ammrHas

Ring 160-170-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73

10 2

Konpno 160-170-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Support insert
11 KC-45717.63.409 2
Bxnaasim onopHsIit

Rod complicated
sealing

12 E01-160-3 2
YmioTHeHue
IITOKOBOE
KOMOWHHPOBAaHHOE

Rod
13 KC-45717.63.460 1
IITox

Mud remover 2-160
GOST 24811-81

14 1

I'psazecvemuuk 2-160
I'OCT 24811-81

Guide bushing
15 KC-45717.63.406 1
Brynka nanpasnstonias




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 32
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 32 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 32 y3en
Ring 210-220-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73
16 3
Komnpmo 210-220-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Ring
17 KC-45717.63.403 1
Komnbio
Washer
18 KC-45717.63.450 1
1Iaii6a
Washer 6.65I'.019
GOST 3202-70
19 6
ITaii6a 6.65I.019
I'OCT 3202-70
Bolt M6-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
20 5
Bont M6-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Bolt
21 KC-45717.63.414 1
boat







CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 33 KC-45717.63.400-5 Hydraulic Cylinder
Figura 33 KC-45717.63.400-5 Cilindro hidraulico
PucyHok 33 KC-45717.63.400-5 N'mapounnuHap MaMeHeHns BbineTa
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 33
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 33 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 33 y3en

Grease cup 1.2 116xp
GOST 19853-74

Macnenka 1.2 L16xp
I'OCT 19853-74

Rod
2 KC-45717.63.460-5 1
Mok

Bolt M6-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70

Bont M6-8gx16.46.20.019
'OCT 7798-70

Bolt
4 KC-35714.63.416-1 1
bont

Washer 6.651'.019
GOST 6402-70

Iaii6a 6.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70

Washer
6 KC-35714.63.470-1 1
[Taii6a

Ring 210-220-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konpmo 210-220-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 33
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 33 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 33 y3en
Ring
8 KC-45717.63.403-5 1
Konb1o
Safety washer
9 KC-35714.63.405-2 4
[Taii0a 3amurHas
Guide bushing
10 KC-45717.63.406-5 1
Brynka Hampasinstomas
Mud remover 2-160
GOST 24811-81
11 1
I'pszecvemunk 2-160
I'OCT 24811-81
Piston complicated It’s possible
sealing to change for
pos. 19
12 YK2-160-2 2
YuioTHeHue
Honyckaercs
KOMOMHHPOBaHHOE
3aMeHa Ha
mo3. 19
Piston complicated It’s possible
sealing to change for
pos. 12
13 E1-160-3 2
YnoTHeHue
Homyckaercs
KOMOMHHPOBaHHOE
3aMeHa Ha
no3. 12




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 33
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 33 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 33 y3en

Support insert
14 KC-45717.408-1 2

BxampInn onmopHbIi

Safety washer
15 KC-45717.63.405-5 3
[1Tai10a 3ammrHas

Ring 110-120-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73

16 2

Konsno 110-120-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Piston
17 KC-45717.63.417-5 1
[Topmiens

Safety insert
18 KC-45717.63.415-5 2
Brxutagpinn 3amuTHeIA

Rod complicated sealing

19 YKV3-220-2 2
YioTHeHue
KOMOMHHPOBaHHOE
Support insert

20 KC-45717.409-5 1

Bxrnanpim onopHbIit

Nut
21 KC-45717.63.401-5 1
T'atika

22 KC-6973A.31.208 1
Komnbiio cronopHoe




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 33
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 33 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 33 y3en
Body
23 KC-45717.63.420-5 1
Kopnyc
Piston complicated It’s possible
sealing to change for
pos. 19
24 E15M-220-3 2
YnnotHeHue
Honyckaercs
KOMOMHHPOBAaHHOE MOPIITHEBOE SAMOHA Ha
no3. 19
Piston complicated It’s possible
sealing to change for
pos. 19
25 OMK-MR220,0-8,1 )
VN 28/276 0152-179.249
YuioTHeHue
Honyckaercs
MOPIITHEBOE SAMOHA Ha
KOMOMHHPOBaHHOE 103, 19







CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 34 KC-3577.84.700-1 Non-Return Valve
Figura 34 KC-3577.84.700-1 Valvula de retencion
PucyHok 34 KC-3577.84.700-1 KnanaH obpaTtHbIN ynpaBnsembIn
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 34
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 34 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusn
puc. 34 y3en
Cap
1 KC-3577.84.716 1
Konnauox
Ring
015-019-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
2 4
Komnbro
015-019-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Nut
3 KC-3577.84.718 2
l"atika
Screw
4 KC-3577.84.713 1
Bunr
Washer
5 KC-3577.84.712 1
[Iaii6a
Spring
6 KC-3577.84.709 1
[Ipyxuna
Sleeve
7 KC-3577.84.711 1
CrakaH




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 34
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 34 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 34 y3en
Ring
045-050-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
8 2
Konsiro
045-050-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Piston
9 KC-3577.84.707-01 1
ITopuens
Valve
10 KC-3577.84.706-1 1
Knanan
Control valve
11 KC-3577.84.705 1
30JI0THHK
Pusher
12 KC-3577.84.714 1
Tonkarens
Body
13 KC-3577.84.704 1
Kopnyc
Ring
030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
14 2
Konb1io
030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 34
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posicionen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 34 conjunto
Howmep Kon=Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 34 y3en
Piston
15 KC-3577.84.702-1 1
ITopurens
Pipe union
16 KC-3577.84.701-1 1
Iryuep
Screw
17 KC-3577.84.723 1
Bunt
Cap
18 KC-3577.84.716-01 1
Konmauok
Nut
19 KC-3577.84.721 1
Taiika
Washer
20 KC-3577.84.719-1 1
[aii6a

e




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1
> )‘| 00)))x
)/

DOl
o @ﬁ

Q0w 0D o
@P@@W@ )}




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 35 KC-3577.28.200 Brake release Slewing Mechanism
Figura 35 KC-3577.28.200 Mecanismo de apertura del freno de giro
PucyHok 35 KC-3577.28.200 Pa3mbikaTesib TOpMO3a MexaHu3mMa noBopoTa
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 35
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 35 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHue Ha MNpumeyaHus
puc. 35 y3en
Bodi, assy
1 KC-3577.28.210 1
Kopmyc B cOope
Plunger
2 KC-3577.28.201 2
ITnynxep
Spring
3 KC-3577.38.123 1
IIpyxnHa
Pipe
4 KC-3577.83.027 1
Tytep
Plug
5 KC-3577.83.096 1
3arnyiika
Packing
6 KC-3577.80.786 2
YnoTHeHue
Ring 011-015-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
7 1
Kombrio 011-015-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Ring 020-025-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
8 2
Konbio 020-025-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 36 ¥3.20.10.000-2 Balancing Hydraulic Unit
Figura 36 ¥3.20.10.000-2 Equilibrio de unidad hidraulica
PucyHok 36 ¥3.20.10.000-2 M'mppob6nok ypaBHoOBeLWMBaAHUSA
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 36
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 36 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4YeHMne HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusn
puc. 36 y3en
Ring 045-050-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
1 3
Komabmo 045-050-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Plate
2 v¥3.20.10.108 1
Tapenka
Spring
3 v¥3.20.10.113 1
[Ipyxuna
Spring
4 v3.20.10.112 1
IIpyxunHa
Plug
5 v3.20.10.114 1
[IpoOka
Distance piece
6 v3.20.10.109 1
IIpocTaBka
Ring
7 v¥3.20.10.119 2
Konb1io
Ring 028-032-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
8 3
Komemo 028-032-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 36
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 36 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 36 y3en
Ring
9 ¥3.20.10.121 2
Konb1o
Rest
10 ¥3.20.10.107 1
Ynop
Spring
11 ¥3.20.10.101 1
[Ipyxuna
Valve
12 ¥3.20.10.106 1
Knanan
Control valve
13 ¥3.20.10.104 1
30JIOTHHUK
Plug
14 Y061.00.008-1 3
[IpoOka
Ring 021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
15 3
Kombmo 021-025-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Body
16 ¥3.20.10.001-2 1
Kopmnyc
Ring
17 ¥3.20.10.118 2
Konbeio




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 36
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 36 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 36 y3en
Ring 038-042-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
18 1
Komnsio 038-042-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Sleeve
19 ¥3.20.10.103 1
I'mnb3a
Bushing
20 ¥3.20.10.102 1
Brynka

Ring 025-028-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

21 1

Konbno 025-028-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring
22 v3.20.10.117 2
Konbio

Ring 030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

23 1

Konsno 030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Valve

24 ¥.061.10.003 1
Kianan
Spring

25 ¥.061.10.004 1
[Mpyxuna




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 36
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 36 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 36 y3en
Bolt M8-8¢x20.46.20.019
GOST 7798-70
26 4
Bont M8-8gx20.46.20.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 8.65I".019
GOST 6402-70
27 8
[afi6a 8.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70
Flange
28 ¥3.20.10.003-2 1
dmanen
Regulating ring
29 51020 00008 1

BunT perynupoBouHsIit

Nut M20x1.5-6H.04.029
GOST 2526-70

30 1

I'aiika M20x1.5-6H.04.029
I'OCT 2526-70

Plug

31 51020 00010 1
[IpoOka
Bushing

32 51020 00103 1
Brynka
Valve

33 63600 01003 1
Knanan




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 36
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 36 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 36 y3en
Spring
34 63600 01007 1
[Ipyxuna

Ring 018-022-25-2-2
GOST 18829-73

35 1

Komnpuo 018-022-25-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73

Guard ring

36 51020 00007 1
Konb1o 3ammurHOE
Guard ring

37 51020 00006 3

Konb1io 3ammurHOE

Ring 019-022-19-2-2
GOST 18829-73

38 3

Konsno 019-022-19-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73

Bushing of valve
39 51020 03001 1
Brynka knanana

Valve

40 51020 00102 1
Knanan
Spring

41 51020 00009 1
[Ipyxuna




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 36
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 36 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 36 y3en
Ring 028-032-25-2-2
GOST 18829-73
42 1
Komnbio 028-032-25-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73
Guard ring
43 51020 00004 1
Komnb1o 3ammTHOE
Lock ring
44 51020 00005 1
Kons1o 3anopuoe




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 37 KC-45717.84.430-3 Valve Unit
Figura 37 KC-45717.84.430-3 Unidad de la valvula
PucyHok 37 KC-45717.84.430-3 Bnok knanaHHbIN
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 37
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 37 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 37 y3en
Plug
1 KC-45717.84.432-3 2
[Tpodka

Ring 021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konbno 021-025-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring
3 v.3.20.10.117 2
Komsmo

Ring 030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konbno 030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Cotter pin 1.6x12.016
GOST 397-79

MmaunaTt 1.6x12.016
I'OCT 397-79

Washer
6 KC-45717.84.436-3 2
[Taii6a

Spring
7 KC-45717.84.435-3 2
[Ipyxuna

Bushing
8 KC-45717.84.433-3 2
Brynka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 37
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 37 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 37 y3en
Valve
9 KC-45717.84.434-3 2
Knanan
Body
10 KC-45717.84.431-1 1
Kopnyc
Valve
11 ¥.061.10.003-1 2
Kianan
Spring
12 ¥.061.10.004 2
IIpyxuHa

Ring 023-028-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

13 2

Konbio 023-028-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Plug

14 ¥.061.10.005-1 2
[IpobOxa
Plug

15 ¥.061.00.011 2
3armyiika
Pipe union

16 KC-3577.83.045 2
IIryuep
Guard ring

17 51020 00006 3

Konb1io 3amurHoE




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 37
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 37 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 37 y3en

Ring 019-022-19-2-2
GOST 18829-73

18 3

Konpmo 019-022-19-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73

Bushing of valve
19 51020 03001 1
Brynka kianana

Valve

20 51020 00102 1
Knanan
Spring

21 51020 00009 1
IIpyxuHa

Ring 028-032-25-2-2
GOST 18829-73

22 1

Konbio 028-032-25-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73

Guard ring

23 51020 00004 1
Kompio 3amurtHOE
Lock ring

24 51020 00005 1
Konsio 3anopuoe
Bushing

25 51020 00103 1
Brynka
Valve

26 63600 01003 1
Kitanan




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 37
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 37 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 37 y3en
Spring
27 63600 01007 1
[Ipyxuna
Ring 018-022-25-2-2
GOST 18829-73
28 1
Komsmo 018-022-25-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73
Guard ring
29 51020 00007 1
Komnb1io 3ammTHOE
Regulating ring
30 51020 00008 1
BuHT perynupoBo4HbIit
Nut M20x1.5-6H.04.029
GOST 2526-70
31 1
lNaiika M20x1.5-6H.04.029
I'OCT 2526-70
Plug
32 51020 00010 1
[Ipobxa
Safety hydraulic valve It is possible
KIT 20-250-40-OC to substitute
for
510.20.10A.
T1
33 1
I'unpoxnanan Homyckaercst
MpeI0XpaHUTEIbHBIN 3aMeHa Ha
KII 20-250-40-OC 510.20.10A.
T1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

: @W

18 17
17 %
21 /ﬂ

2 | ¥ | ®

\-'.“—-‘:y /
t\v___jj




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 38 KC-45717.26.310 Brake Release of Load Winch
Figura 38 KC-45717.26.310 Interruptor de freno del cabrestante
PucyHok 38 KC-45717.26.310 PasmbikaTenb TopMmo3a nebeaku
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 38
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 38 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HaueHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 38 y3en
Body
1 KC-45717.26.311 1
Kopmnyc
Collar 3-32x20-6
GOST 14896-84
2 1
Mamnxera 3-32x20-6
I'OCT 14896-84
Ring
3 KC-45717.26.316 1
Koumnbiio
Mud remover
4 KC-3577A.35.023 1
I'psizecbemMHUK
Bushing
5 KC-45717.26.313 1
Brynka
Spring
6 KC-45717.26.314 1
[Ipyxuna
Plunger
7 KC-45717.26.312 1
ITnynxep
Ring 040-045-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
8 1
Konbio 040-045-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 38
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 38 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 38 y3en
Pipe union
9 KC-45717.26.315 1
Iryuep
Ring 011-015-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
10 1
Konbio 011-015-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Pipe union
11 KC-3577.83.027 1
Tytep







CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 39 KC-45717.84.400 Hook Tightening Cock
Figura 39 KC-45717.84.400 Gancho de apriete Gallo
PucyHok 39 KC-45717.84.400 KpaH 3aTs)KK1 Kproka
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 39
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 39 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 39 y3en
Pin
1 KC-3577-3.84.906 1
CrepxeHb
Body
2 KC-45717.84.410 1
Kopmyc
Screw
3 KC-45717.84.402 3
Bunr

Washer 8.651'.019
GOST 6402-70

ITaii6a 8.65I".019
I'OCT 6402-70

Washer
5 KC-45717.84.401 1
[Taii6a

Nut M8x1-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

I'atixa M8x1-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Plug

7 KC-3577-3.84.920 1
[Tpodka
Screw

8 KC-3577-3.84.903 1
Bunt




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 39
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 39 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 39 y3en
Ring 025-030-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
9 2
Konpmo 025-030-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Safety hydraulic valve
10 KI120-250-40-OC 1
I'uppoxnanan
MpeI0XpaHUTEIbHBIN
Handle 40
11 1
Pyuxa 40




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 40 KC-45717.84.500 Safety Hydraulic Valve
Figura 40 KC-45717.84.500 Valvula de seguridad hidraulica
PucyHok 40 KC-45717.84.500 N'mpgpoknanaH npeaoxpaHuTerbHbIN
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 40
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 40 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603HavyeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 40 y3en
Body
1 KC-45717.84.501 1
Kopmnyc
Pipe union
2 KC-3577.84.008 3
Iryuep

Ring 021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konbio 021-025-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Guard ring
4 51020 00006 3
Komnrpno 3amutHOE

Ring 019-022-19-2-2
GOST 18829-73

Komnpuo 019-022-19-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73

Bushing of valve
6 51020 03001 1
Brynka kianana

Valve

7 51020 00102 1
Kianan
Spring

8 51020 00009 1
[Ipyxuna




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 40
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 40 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 40 y3en

Ring 028-032-25-2-2
GOST 18829-73

Komnpmo 028-032-25-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73

Guard ring

10 51020 00004 1
Konbio 3amurtHoe
Lock ring

11 51020 00005 1
Kons1o 3anopuoe
Bushing

12 51020 00103 1
Brynka
Valve

13 63600 01003 1
Kitanan
Spring

14 63600 01007 1
[Ipyxuna

Ring 018-022-25-2-2
GOST 18829-73

15 1

Konpuo 018-022-25-2-2
I'OCT 18829-73

Guard ring

16 51020 00007 1
Konpno 3ammrHoe
Regulating ring

17 51020 00008 1

BuHT perynupoBodHbIit




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 40
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 40 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4eHune HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpnmeyvaHus
puc. 40 y3en
Nut M20x1.5-6H.04.029
GOST 2526-70
18 1
I"atika M20x1.5-6H.04.029
I'OCT 2526-70
Plug
19 51020 00010 1
[Tpodka
Plug
20 ¥.061.00.011 3
3armymika
Safety hydraulic valve It is possible
KII 20-250-40-OC to substitute
for
510.20.10A.
T1
21 1
IM'uapoxianan Jomyckaetcs
MIPENOXPAHUTEIbHBIN 3aM€Ha Ha
KITI 20-250-40-OC 510.20.10A.
T1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 41 KC-45717.63.900-1-01 Hydraulic Cylinder
Figura 41 KC-45717.63.900-1-01 Cilindro hidraulico
PucyHok 41 KC-45717.63.900-1-01 MNmapouunuHap TefiecKkonmpoBaHusA
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 41
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 41 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 41 y3en
Sleeve
1 KC-45717.63.950-1 1
I'une3a
Band
2 KC-45717.63.919-1-01 2
Jlenta
Supporting ring
3 ¥3.22.63.905-02 1
Koo onopnoe
Piston
4 KC-45717.63.907-1 1
[Topmens

Ring 086-092-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konsno 086-092-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Lock ring

6 KC-45717.63.905-1 2
Komnb1io cronopHoe
Rod

7 KC-45717.63.903-1 1
[Irok
Band

8 KC-45717.63.919-1 1
Jlenta

Ring 120-125-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konsno 120-125-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 41
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 41 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 41 y3en
Supporting ring
10 ¥3.21.63.904-03 2

Komnb1io onopnoe

Screw B.M8-8¢.14.14H.019
GOST 1476-84

11 1

Bunt B.M8-8g.14.14H.019
['OCT 1476-84

Nut

12 KC-45717.63.906-1 1
I'aiika
Guide bushing

13 KC-45717.63.908-1 1

Brynka nanpasmustonas

Mud slinger 2-100
GOST 24811-81

14 1

I'psazecvemuuk 2-100
I'OCT 24811-81

Ring 014-018-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

15 2
Konsno 014-018-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Eye-piece

16 KC-45717.63.940-1 1
IIpoymmna
Plug

17 KC-45717.63.912-1 1
[IpoOka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 41
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 41 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 41 y3en

Ring 030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

18 2

Konbno 030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Pipe

19 KC-45717.63.945-1 2
Tpy6ba
Ring

20 KC-45717.63.914-1 1
Konbeio

Distance piece
21 KC-45717.63.904-1 1
IIpocTraBka

Ring 018-022-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

22 1

Konpmo 018-022-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Combined sealing
23 E1-100-3 2
Y1uioTHeHHE KOMOWHUPOBAHHOE

Combined sealing
24 YK3.125-2 1
Y1uioTHeHHEe KOMOWHUPOBAHHOE




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

41

97

9 V1T €T T




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 42 KC-45717.63.900-2 Hydraulic Cylinder
Figura 42 KC-45717.63.900-2 Cilindro hidraulico
PucyHok 42 KC-45717.63.900-2 N'mapounnuHap TeneckonmpoBaHus
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 42
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 42 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 42 y3en
Hydraulic Cylinder
1 KC-45717.63.920-2 1
Hunmunip

Insert protective
2 KC-45717.63.919-2-01 2
Bxmaapi 3aliuTHEIN

Supporting ring
3 ¥3.22.63.905-02 1
Koo onopnoe

Combined sealing

4 E15-125-3 1
VYnoTHeHHe KOMOMHHUPOBAHHOE
MOPIITHEBOE
Piston

5 KC-45717.63.907-2 1
[Topmiens
Washer

6 KC-45717.63.909-2 6

[Tai16a 3ammrHAas

Ring 086-092-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73

Konbno 086-092-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Lock ring

8 KC-45717.63.905-2 2
Konsio cronopuoe
Pipe

9 KC-45717.63.960-2 1
Tpy0a B cOope




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 42
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 42 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o03Ha4yeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 42 y3en
Rod
10 KC-45717.63.903-2 1
Itok

Insert protective
11 KC-45717.63.919-2 1

Bxuanapinn 3anyuTHeIN

Washer
12 KC-45717.63.909-2-01 2

[Taji6a 3amurHast

Ring 120-125-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

13 2

Komnemo 120-125-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Supporting ring

14 ¥3.21.63.904-03 1
Komsio onopuoe
Lock nut

15 KC-35714.63.905 1
KonTtpraiika

Combined sealing
16 E1-100-3 2
YioTHeHHe KOMOMHUPOBAaHHOE

Guide bushing

17 KC-45717.63.908-2 1
Brynka nanpasnsronas
Nut

18 KC-45717.63.906-2 1
laiika




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 42
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 42 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 42 y3en
Mud slinger 2-100
GOST 24811-81
19 1
I'pszecvemunk 2-100
I'OCT 24811-81
Plate
20 KC-45717.63.901-2 1
Tabmnuka

Rivet 3x8.03.116.xp
GOST 10299-80

21 4

3aknenka 3x8.03.116.xp
I'OCT 10299-80

Eye-piece

22 KC-45717.63.940-2 1
[IpoymmHa B coope
Plug

23 KC-3562A.60.045 1
3armymka

Lubricator 1.2.116.xp
GOST 19853-74

24 1

Macnenxka 1.2.116.xp
I'OCT 19853-74

Ring 018-022-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

25 2

Konsno 018-022-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
Noin Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 42
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 42 conjunto
Homep Kos-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 42 y3en

Ring 030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

26 2

Komnpmo 030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Pipe union
27 KC-45717.63.915-2 1
Iryuep

Ring 014-018-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

28 2

Konsno 014-018-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Distance piece
29 KC-45717.63.913-2 1
IIpocTraBka

Distance piece
30 KC-45717.63.904-2 1
[IpocTaBka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

u

5 6.7

8/9
/. /.
/

7 / | }
f DY 7777777777 7))
7 ) $
= IIII IIII /
7 | T [ \e
S == via %; Ym
yi% /4 s // A // 10 AL
25 26 30 29
11 12,13 14 15 16 17 18 19 8 7 20 21 22 23

iyt

ih
2l
§’/
¢ /’\»'
o
I “ \
N

28 27 26 25




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 43 KC-35714.80.350 Instrument Board
Figura 43 KC-35714.80.350 Tablero de instrumentos
PucyHok 43 KC-35714.80.350 LLiuTok npuGopos
Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 43
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 43 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6Go3HauveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 43 y3en
Protection unit Heater
1 1 set
Bbrox 3amuTer
Relay
2 PC-404 1 Kommexr
Pene OTOIIHTEIIS
Button switch
3 KE 011 2
BrikirouaTenb KHOITOYHBINA
Control spiral Heater
4 0OB65-2000 1 set
KonTtponrsHas cniupaib
Pilot lamp
5 I1J1-20J1 1
KonTponsHas nammna
Selector switch
6 2T1I1H-45 1 Kowmruiext
Ilepexntouarens OTOIHTEIIS
Data processing unit Set
OHK
7 1
brok 06paboTKH JaHHBIX Kommexr
OHK
Switch
8 B-45M 6
Brikmrouarens
Temperature indicator
9 YK-143A 1
Ykazarenb TemMnepaTypbl




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Designation Description Qnty Note
Fig. 43
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 43 conjunto
Homep Kon=Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 43 y3en
Oil pressure indicator
10 VK-144A 1
YkazaTelb JaBjIcHUS Maciia
Protection unit Heater
11 1 set
biok 3ammTer
Relay
12 PC-404 1 Kommiekr
Pene OTOTIHTEIIS
Control spiral Heater
13 0OB65-2000 1 set
KoHTponbHas cnupains
Pilot lamp
14 I1/1-20J1 1
KonTtponrHasg namma
Selector switch
15 211T1H-45 1 Komruiexkt
[lepexmtouarens OTONHUTEIISI




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Ii

6w 15

]
= =
en = @ -
2 : 2|
3 .;i‘l_(_
R .
: 6 e
s ot
~
bl
2
s .
Z v

210



CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 44 Hook Lifting Limiter
Figura 44 Limitador de altura
PucyHok 44 OrpaHuumTenb BbICOTLI NogbeMa
Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
44
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 44 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 44 y3en
Switch
1 BIIK-2111 ¥2 1
Brikatouartens
Cap
2 KC-3577.80.404 1
Konnak

Bolt M12-8gx90.46.019
GOST 7798-70

Boar M12-8gx90.46.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Axle holder

4 ¥2.52.63.054-01 2
OceneprxaTenb

Load as a unit

5 KC-3577.80.440 1
I'py3 B cOope

Washer 12.65T".019
GOST 6402-70

[aii6a 12.651.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Nut M12-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

I'aiixa M12-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5916-70

Cramp

8 KC-3577.80.441 1
Cko0a




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
44
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 44 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 44 y3en
Link
9 KC-3574.80.401 1
Tsara
Spring
10 KC-3577.80.402 1
[Ipyxuna
Wire 1.0-1
11 1
IIpoBosoxka 1,0 -1
Bolt M8-8gx20.46.019
GOST 7798-70
12 6
Boar M8-8gx20.46.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Coupling
13 KC-3577.80.406 1
Mydra
Rope 3,-I'-I-H-180
GOST 3070-74
14 1
Kanar 3,-I'-I-H-180
I'OCT 3070-74
Screw BM4-82x8.46.019
GOST 17473-80
15 4
Bunat BM4-8gx8.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80
Washer 4.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
16 4
1Iaii6a 4.65I°.019
I'OCT 6402-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
44
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 44 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 44 y3en
Base
17 KC-3577.80.460 1
OcHoBanme
Bushing
18 KC-3576.80.803 1
Brynka
Washer 8.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
19 1
ITaii6a 8.65I.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Bolt M8-8gx35.46.019
GOST 7798-70
20 1
Bont M8-8gx3546.019
I'OCT 7798-70
Washer 8.01.08kn.019
GOST 11371-78
21 1
[I1ati6a 8. 01.08xm.019
I'oCT 11371-78




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 45 Boom Lifting Limiter
Figura 45 Limitador Boom
PucyHok 45 OrpaHuuuTesnb HaKnoHa cTpesibl
Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
45
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 45 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 45 y3en

Screw BM8-8¢x50.46.019
GOST 17473-80

Bunatr BM8-8gx50.46.019
GOST 17473-80

Washer 5.651'.019
GOST 6402-70

[aii6a 5.651°.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Nut M5-6H.04.20.019
GOST 5916-70

I'aiixa M5-6H.04.20.019
I'OCT 5916-70

Switch

4 BIIK2111 1
BrixirouaTens

Washer 10.01.08xm.019
GOST 11371-78

[ai16a 10.01.08xm.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Bracket

6 KC-45717.80.360 1
Kponireiin
Spring

7 KC-2573.80.706 1
[Ipyxuna




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
45
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 45 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 45 y3en
Lever
8 KC-3574.80.520 1
Poraar
Cotter pin 2,5x25.016
GOST 397-79
9 1
AT 2,5%25.016
I'oCT 397-79
Washer 8.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
10 3
IITaii6a 8.65I.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Bolt M8-8gx35.46.20.019
GOST 4598-70
11 1
Bont M8-8gx35.46.20.019
I'OCT 4598-70
Eccentric
12 KC-3576.80.801 1
DKCUEHTPUK
Bolt M8-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 4598-70
13 2
Bont M8-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 4598-70
Washer 8.01.08km.019
GOST 11371-78
14 2
[ati6a 8.01.08kn.019
GOST 11371-78




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

BurtBMS5-8gx12.46.019
GOST 17473-80

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
45
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 45 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 45 y3en
Lever
15 KC-3574.80.520 1
Poruar
Casing
16 KC-3574.80.540 2
Koxyx
Screw BM5-8gx12.46.019
GOST 17473-80
17 3




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Ii

218



CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 46 KC-35714.80.200 Current Collector
Figura 46 KC-35714.80.200 Tomacorriente anular
PucyHok 46 KC-35714.80.200 TokoCbeMHUK
Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
46
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 46 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 46 y3en
Brush holder
1 KC-3577.80.240 4
I{erkonep:xarens
Brush MI'
2 8
[leTka MI'
Ring
3 KC-3577.80.201 4
Konbeio
Ring
4 KC-35714.80.205 5
Koumnbiio
Screw B1.M4-8gx10.46.016
GOST 17475-85
5 4
Bunt B1.M4-8gx10.46.016
I'OCT 17475-85
Washer 4.65I'.016
GOST 6402-70
6 4
ITaii6a 4.65I.016
I'OCT 6402-70
Nut M4-7H.5.016
GOST 5916-70
7 4
l"aiika M4-7H.5.016
I'OCT 5916-70
Bushing
8 KC-3574.80.202 1
Brynka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
46
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 46 conjunto
Homep Kosn-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 46 y3en
Axle
9 KC-35714.80.210-01 1
Och
Post
10 KC-35714.80.230 2
Croiika
Washer 10.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
11 6
[Tait6a 10.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70
Nut M10-7H.6.019
GOST 5915-70
12 8
lNatika M10-7H.6.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Plate
13 KC-35714.80.207 1
[Tnactuna
Washer
14 KC-35714.80.204 1
[ITait0a
Nut
15 KC-35714.80.201 3
laiika
Cross-piece
16 KC-3574.81.240 1
Tpasepca
Casing
18 KC-35714.80.220 2
Koxyx




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
46
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 46 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 46 y3en
Bushing
19 KC-35714.80.202 1
Brynka
Bushing
20 KC-35714.80.202-01 1
Brynka
Bushing
21 KC-3574.80.208 1
Brynka
Washer 24.01.019
GOST 11872-89
22 1
[afi6a 24.01.019
I'OCT 11872-89
Azimuth transmitter Set
of limiter
OHK
23 1
Jlatuuk azumyTta Kommekt
OrpaHuYH-
tens OHK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717-1

Figure 47 KC-45717.63.000-1-05 Telescopic Boom Assembly
Figura 47 KC-45717.63.000-1-05 Instalacion de la boom telescoépica
PucyHok 47 KC-45717.63.000-1-05 YcTaHOBKa TeneCKONM4YeCKon CTpenbl
Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
47
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 47 conjunto
Howmep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 47 y3en
Bolt
M24-8Gx60.46.20.019
GOST 7796-70
1 1
boat
M24-8Gx60.46.20.019
I'OCT 7796-70
Strip
2 KC-35714.63.005 1
Ilmanka
Strip
3 KC-45714.63.002 1
IInanka
Axle
4 KC-45717.63.003 1
Ocsb
Nut
5 KC-45717.63.004 2
l"atika
Washer
6 KC-3577.63.029 1
[Iaii6a
Telescopic boom
7 KC-45717.61.100-07 1

CTpeJ'Ia TCICCKOIMNYCCKas




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
47
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 47 conjunto
Homep Kon=Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumMeyaHus
puc. 47 y3en
Hydraulic cylinder It is possible
to substitute
for pos. 14
8 KC-45717.63.400-4 1
Tuapounnusp Homnyckaercs
3aMeHa
Ha mo3. 14
Lubricator
1.2.116.Xp
GOST 19853-74
9 2
Macnenka
1.2.116. Xp
I'OCT 19853-74
Nut
M60x2-7H.04.019
GOST 11871-88
10 4
I"atika
M60x2-7H.04.019
I'OCT 11871-88
Washer
11 KC-35714.63.001 2
[ITait0a
Bushing
12 KC-45717.63.006-01 4
Brynka
Axle
13 KC-45717.63.005 2
Ocp




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
47
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 47 conjunto
Homep Kon=Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4eHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumMeyaHus
puc. 47 y3en
Hydraulic cylinder It is possible
to substitute
for pos. 8
14 KC-45717.63.400-5-01 1
Tuapounnusp Homnyckaercs
3aMeHa
Ha 1103. 8




o




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 48 KC-3577.70.000 Crane Motion Control Drives
Figura 48 KC-3577.70.000 Palancas de mando de las operaciones de trabajo
PucyHok 48 KC-3577.70.000 MNMpuBoAab! yripaBsieHUsi KpaHOBbLIMU ornepauusimm
Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
48
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 48 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3Ha4veHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 48 y3en
Lever
1 KC-3577.70.030 1
Prruar
Handle
2 KC-3577.70.007 2
Pyuxa
Plate
3 KC-3577.70.014-1 1
Tabmuuka
Lever
4 KC-3577.70.020 1
Poraar
Handle
5 KC-3577.70.004-2 2
Pyuxka
Bushing
6 KC-3577.70.003-1 2
Brynka
Button 5K
7 2
Knomnka 5K
Bushing
8 KC-3577.70.019 2
Brynka
Plate
9 KC-3577.70.027 1
Tabmaka
Lever
10 KC-3577.70.040 1
Poraar




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
48
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 48 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3s. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusa
puc. 48 y3en
Plate
11 KC-3577.70.009-1 1
Tabauuka
Lever
12 KC-3577.70.140 1
Ppruar
Lever
KC-3577.70.140-01 1
Poraar
Plate
13 KC-3577.70.017 1
Tabnuuka
Cotter pin 2,5x16.016
GOST 397-79
14 8
AT 2,5%16.016
I'oCT 397-79
Washer 8.01.08km
GOST 11371-78
15 8
[Iaii6a 8.01.08kn
I'OCT 11371-78
Nut M10-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
16 4
l"atika M10-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70
Folk
17 ¥2.37.63.039-02 3
Bunka




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
48
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 48 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3s. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusa
puc. 48 y3en

Axle 66-8 12x36.20.19xp
GOST 9650-80
18 8

Ocp 66-8 12x36.20.119xp
I'OCT 9650-80

Folk

19 KC-2573.70.002 1
Bunka
Link

20 KC-3577.70.060 4
Tsra

Bolt M8-6gx20.46.019
GOST 7798-70

21 8

bont M8-6gx20.46.019
I'OCT 7798-70

Washer 8.651.019
GOST 6402-70
22 10
IITaji6a 8.65I'.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Strip

23 v6.04.70.004 4
IInanka
Gasket

24 v6.02.70.002 4
[Ipoknanka

Adjusting screw

25 KC-3577.70.005 6
BuHT ycraHOBOYHBII




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
48
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 48 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3s. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusa
puc. 48 y3en

Nut M10-0,75-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

26 6
I'atika M 10-0,75-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Screw BM8x12.46.019
GOST 17473-80
27 2
Buur BM8x12.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80

Axle holder

28 ¥6.05.70.007 2
OcenepxaTenb

Axle

29 v6.01.70.001 2
Ocb

Gland

30 v6.03.70.003 6
CaipHuK

Bushing

31 ¥6.06.70.009 8
Brynka

Nut M8-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70
32 4
Iatika M8-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70

Cam

33 ¥6.08.70.020 3
Kynauoxk

Switch BIIK-2111 AY2

34 3
Brixmmrouatens BITK-2111 AY2




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
48
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 48 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3s. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusa
puc. 48 y3en
Screw BM5x45.46.019
GOST 17473-80
35 8
Bunt BM5x45.46.019
I'OCT 17473-80
Washer 5.65I'.019
GOST 6402-70
36 8
Taii6a 5.65I".019
I'OCT 6402-70
Nut M5-7H.04.019
GOST 5916-70
37 8
l"aiika M5-7H.04.019
I'OCT 5916-70
Cotter pin 2,5x25.016
GOST 397-79
38 1
AT 2,5%25.016
I'oCT 397-79
Cover
39 KC-3577.70.083 1
Kpsiuka
Washer
40 KC-3577.52.031 2
[ITait0a
Casing
41 KC-3577.70.081 1
Koxyx




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
48
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 48 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
no3s. Ha O6o3Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHusa
puc. 48 y3en
Bolt M8-8gx25.46.019
GOST 7798-70
42 4
Bont M8-8gx25.46. 019
I'OCT 7798-70

48.1




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

233



CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

47.2

31 30 I5 14




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Figure 49 KC-45717K-1.91.000 Tools and Accessories
Figura 49 KC-45717K-1.91.000 Herramientas y accesorios
PucyHok 49 KC-45717K-1.91.000 UHCTPYMEHT U NpUHAATIEKHOCTHU
Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciéonen Designacion Denominasion piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HaveHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyvaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Brake band
1 KC-45717.26.340 2
JlenTa Topmo3Has
Sprocket
2 KC-3577.26.032-3 1
3Be310uKa

Bolt M8-8gx16.46.20.019
GOST 4798-70

bont M8-8gx16.46.20.019
I'OCT 4798-70

Bolt M8-8gx25.46.20.019
GOST 4798-70

Bont M8-8gx25.46.20.019
'OCT 4798-70

Plug Is used with
PB/125-35-
1,6

5 KC-3562A.63.045 2

3arnyumika [Ipumensierc
a1 ¢ PBJI25-
35-1,6

Nut M8-7H.5.019
GOST 5915-70

I'aiixa M8-7H.5.019
I'OCT 5915-70




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en

Nut M10-7H.5.019
GOST 3032-76

I'aiixa M 10-7H.5.019
I'OCT 3032-76

Shock-absorber
8 KC-2572A-1.30.005 2
AMopTu3zatop

Washer 8.651'.019
GOST 6402-70

Iaii6a 8.651".019
I'OCT 6402-70

Washer 8.01.08xm.019
GOST 11371-78
10 20

[1Tai16a 8.01.08km.019
I'OCT 11371-78

Pin
11 KC-3576.38.002 1
[Inuneka
Plug Is used with
PBJ/I8-25,
12-25
12 KC-3572.91.808 o)
3arnymika [Ipumensierc
a1 ¢ PBJIS-25,
12-25




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Plug Is used with
PBJI8-25,
12-25
13 KC-3577-3.91.205 g
3armymka [Ipumenser-
cs ¢ PB/IS-
25,12-25
Wrench
14 ¥7810.5.580-1 2
Kirou

Collar 1-50x40-6
GOST 14869-84

15 2

Mamnxkera 1-50x40-6
I'OCT 14869-84

Collar 1-63x48-6
GOST 14869-84

16 2

Mamxera 1-63x48-6
I'OCT 14869-84

Collar 1,2-70x95-1
GOST 8752-79

17 2

Mamnxera 1,2-70x95-1
I'OCT 8752-79

Collar 1.2-75x100-1
GOST 8752-79

18 2

Mamnxkera 1.2-75x100-1
I'OCT 8752-79




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Thermos
19 1
Tepmoc OpITOBOI
Sling
20 ¥8.01.91.300 1
Crpon
Mud remover 2-160
GOST 24811-81
21 1
I'psazecbemuuk 2-160
I'OCT 24811-81
Collar
22 ¥3.20.10.212 2
Manxera
Funnel
23 ¥7.08.91.033 1
Boponka
Wrench 7812-0377
Xum.Oxc.mpM.
GOST 11737-74
24 1 S-8
Kirrou 7812-0377
Xum.OKc.IpM.
I'OCT 11737-74
Wrench 7812-0378.40X
Xum.OKc.IpM.
GOST 11737-74
25 1 S-10
Kirou 7812-0378.40X
Xum.Oxc.IpM.
I'OCT 11737-74




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacioén Denominasién piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Fire extinguisher
26 1
OrHEeTYIIUTEh
Wrench 7811-0351
XuMm.Oxc.pm.
GOST 16985-79
27 1 22-60
Kimrou 7811-0351
Xum.OKc.IpM.
I'OCT 16985-79
Wrench 7811-0352
Xum.Oxc.IpM.
GOST 16985-79
8 | 65-110
Kirou 7811-0352
Xum.Oxc.mpM.
I'OCT 16985-79
Wrench 7811-0042
Xum.OKc.IpM.
GOST 2839-80E
29 1 30x32
Kirou 7811-0042
Xum.Oxc.mmpm.
I'OCT 2839-80E
Wrench 7811-0044
Xum.Oxc.IpM.
GOST 2839-80E
30 1
36x41
Kirou 7811-0044 Xum.Oxc.mpm.
I'OCT 2839-80E




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Wrench 7811-0174
XuMm.Oxc.pm.
31 1 S-50
Kirou 7811-0174 Xum.Okc.ipm.
Wrench 7811-0173
Xum.OKc.IpM.
32 1 S-46

Kirou 7811-0173 Xum.Oxc.mpm.

Washer 10.651°.019
GOST 6402-70

33 1

Iaii6a 10.65I.019
I'OCT 6402-70

Clamp
34 V¥7810.5.253 1

Saxxum

Sign of emergency stop
GOST 24333-80

35 1

3HaK aBapuilHOU OCTaHOBKHU
I'OCT 24333-80

Unit to tighten the hook
36 KC-35714K.91.010 1

Yanka

Box of tools
37 KC-45717.91.100 1
Sk HHCTpYMEHTaNbHBIN

Inventory pads
38 KC-45717A.91.060 4

I/IHBGHTapHLIG IOAKJIa KN




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

[erxka MI'-K1,8x12,5x32

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Belt Jib set
39 KC-3577.91.010-2 1
Pemenb [Ipumenser-
sl C TYCBKOM
Screw B.M5-8gx16.46.016 To fasten fire
GOST 17473-80 extinguisher
40 4
Bunt B.M5-8gx16.46.016 s xpene-
I'OCT 17473-80 HUS OTHETY-
IIATESI
Bruch as a unit CJI-108-900 For wind-
GOST 18699-73 shield wiper
41 1
Ilerka B coope CJI-108-900 K crekino-
I'OCT 18699-73 OUYHCTHUTEIIO
Bracket
42 KC-45717.91.050 1
Kponireiin
Handle of hand pump
43 KC-45717.91.301-1 1
PykosiTka pyuHoro Hacoca
Plate
44 ¥3.20.10.211 2
[Inactuna
Brush MI'-K1,8x12,5x32
45 6




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en

Ring 007-010-19-2-2
GOST 9833-73

46 1

Konpmo 007-010-19-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 008-012-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

47 1

Komnemo 008-012-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 011-015-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

48 25

Konbmo 011-015-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 014-018-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

49 15

Komnpmo 014-018-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 017-021-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

50 15

Konpuo 017-021-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 018-022-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73
51 20

Konsno 018-022-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en

Ring 019-022-19-2-2
GOST 9833-73

52 4

Komnpmo 019-022-19-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 020-025-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

53 10

Konpno 020-025-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 021-025-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

54 25

Konsmo 021-025-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 023-028-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

55 11

Konpno 023-028-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 024-030-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73

56 3

Konbno 024-030-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 025-030-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73
57 20

Konsno 025-030-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en

Ring 028-032-25-2-2
GOST 9833-73

58 4

Komnpmo 028-032-25-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 036-044-46-2-2
GOST 9833-73

59 4

Konbno 036-044-46-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 038-042-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

60 1

Konsno 038-042-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 040-045-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

61 3

Konpno 040-045-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 040-048-46-2-2
GOST 9833-73

62 5

Komsmo 040-048-46-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 042-048-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73

63 3

Konbno 042-048-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en

Ring 046-052-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73

64 4

Konpmo 046-052-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 047-055-46-2-2
GOST 9833-73

65 2

Komnpmo 047-055-46-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 050-055-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

66 4

Konsno 050-055-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 080-090-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73

67 1

Komabmo 080-090-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 086-092-36-2-2
GOST 9833-73

68 4

Konbno 086-092-36-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 120-125-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73

69 2

Konsno 120-125-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Ring 130-140-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73
70 4

Komemo 130-140-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 160-170-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73

71 2

Konbio 160-170-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 190-200-46-2-2
GOST 9833-73

72 2
Komemo 190-200-46-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Ring 210-220-58-2-2
GOST 9833-73

73 3
Konbio 210-220-58-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73

Bag For docu-
metation set

74 KC-3572.91.181 1
[Taker st sxerutya-
TaLOHHBIX
JOKYMEHTOB
Tag
75 KC-3572.91.813 30
bupka
Bag
76 KC-3574.91.002 2
ITaker




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Bag For docu-
metation set
77 KC-3577.91.012 1
[Taker Jnst punb-
TpO3JIEMEH-
TOB
Bag For docu-
metation set
78 KC-3577-2.91.008
[Taxer 2 Jist ToBapo-
COMPOBOTH-
TETLHON
JIOKYMEHTAITN
Seal 1-6x10-A]
GOST 18677-73
79 2
[Tmomba 1-6x10-A/1
I'OCT 18677-73
Wire KC 0.8
GOST 472-67
80 1
[Tposomoka KC 0,8
I'OCT 472-67
Waxed paper b-I1-3-35
GOST 9569-79
81 6 m’
Bymara napagunoBas b-I1-3-35 M
I'OCT 9569-79




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en

Twine 111J1...3,34 H2H
GOST 173038-88

82 10

Imarar II1JI...3,34 H2H
I'OCT 173038-88

Set of operation documents

83 KC-45717K.91.200 1
KoMIuIeKT sKcIuTyaTainoHHbIX
JIOKyMEHTOB
Crane plant SPT&A set

84 KC-45717K.91.300 Kommurexkt 3UIT kpaHoBoit 1
YCTaHOBKH

SPT&A set coupled with chassis
KamA3

85 1

Kommtext 3UII, mocTaBisieMblii ¢
maccu ¢ KamA3

Operation manual
86 KC-45717K-1.00.000 PO 1
PykoBOJICTBO 110 3KCIITyaTaIK

Certificate
87 KC-45717K-1.00.000 TIC 1

ITacnopt

Album of fast-wearing parts

88 KC-45717K.00.000 112 1
Ansbom

OBICTPON3HAIINBAIOIITIXCS
neranen




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumevaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Swash-plate hydraulic motor
3033.56 and 3033.56 T1C
89 1
T'unpomoTop akcuaibHO-
MOPIIHEBOM PETYJIUPYEMBIN
3033.56 m 3033.56 11C
Operation manual of heater
015 and 030
90 1
WHcTpyKIus Mo 3KCILTyaTaiuu
OTONMUTENFHON YCTaHOBKHU
015u 030
Non-regulating pumps and
hydraulic motors
Certificate
91 2
Hacocsl 1 ruapoMoTopsl
Heperynupyemsbie 310.3.56 u
310.3.112. [Macmoprt
Crane load limiter OHK
Certificate
92 1
OrpaHnuunTeNb HArPY3KH KpaHa
OHK. Ilacmopr
Crane load limiter OHK.
Operation manual
93 1
OrpaHn4uTENb HATPY3KU KpaHa
OHK. PyxoBojcTBO 110
JKCIUTyaTaluu




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Crane load limiter OHK.
Assembly and start directions
94 1
OrpaHnuunTelb HArpy3Ku KpaHa
OHK. MHCTpYKITHS 1TO MOHTaXY,
MyCKy
KAMAZ operation manual
95 1
PykoBOACTBO 1O 3KCIUTyaTaIHH.
AptomoOmip KamA3
Vehicle certificate
96 1
[Tacriopt TpaHCIOPTHOTO
cpeacTBa
SPT&A of safety hydraulic valves It is possible
510.20.10A or 510.20.03A or to substitute
KI120-250-40-OC or for SPT&A
KIIP20-250-40-PC delivered
with bought
completings
97 KC-35714.91.370 1
3UII rumpokiiananoB mpeaoxpa- Honyckaercs
HutenbHbIX 510.20.10A nnmn 3aMeHa Ha
510.20.03 A i KI120-250-40- 3UII, mocty-
OC unu KITP20-250-40-PC MaroIIMH ¢
MOKYITHBIMU
KOMILIEKTY-
FOIIUMU




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
SPT&A set of hydraulic cylinder
KC-45717.31.300-1
98 KC-35714.91.320 4
3UII rupoumivuHapa
KC-45717.31.300-1
Lamp A24-1
GOST 2023.1-88
99 3
Jlamna HakanuBanus A24-1
I'OCT 2023.1-88
Lamp A24-1
GOST 2023.1-88
100 3
Jlamna HakanmuBanus A24-1
I'OCT 2023.1-88
Lamp AKI24-70
GOST 2023.1-88
101 2
Jlamma HakammBauus AKI24-70
I'OCT 2023.1-88
Pressure gauge
MTII-1M-25MIlIa-4
102 1
ManomeTtp
MTII-1M-25MIlIa-4
Filtering element
«PETOTMAC 661-1-0,5»
103 6
OneMeHT (GUIBTPYIOIIUH »
«PETOTMAC 661-1-0,5»




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
SPT&A set coupled with
hydraulic valve-regulator I'KP-
20-160-25
104 1
Kommurext 3UII ¢
THIPOKIIANIAHOM-PETYISTOPOM
I'KP-20-160-25
SPT&A set coupled with
hydraulic motor (pump)
310.3.112
105 o)
Kommnekr 3UII ¢ ruapomoTopom
(macocom) 310.3.112
SPT&A set coupled with
hydraulic motor (pump)
303.3.112
106 1
Kommnext 3UI1 ¢ ruapomoTopom
(macocom) 303.3.112
SPT&A set coupled with
hydraulic support
KC-45717.31.200-2
107 4
Kommnext 3UII ¢ ruapoonopoii
KC-45717.31.200-2




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
de la de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O603Ha4yeHue HaumeHoBaHue Ha MpumevaHus
puc. 49 y3en
SPT&A set coupled with
hydraulic distributor I'P2-3-1-24
108 o)
Kowmrmnexr 3UII ¢
TUAPOPACIIPECTUTEIIEM
I'P2-3-1-24
SPT&A set coupled with heater
109 1
Kommext 3UII ¢ oTonuTenbHOM
YCTaHOBKOM
Hose PBJI 12-21-1450-Y It is possible
to substitute
for PB/] 8-
25-1450-y
110 o)
Pykas PB/] 12-21-1450-Y Homyckaercst
3aMeHa Ha
PB/I 8-25-
1450-Y
Hose PBJI 20-23-650-Y
111 1
Pykas PB/] 20-23-650-Y
Hose PBJ] 20-23-850-Y
112 1
Pyxas PBJ] 20-23-850-Y
Hose PBJI 20-23-850-Y
113 1
Pyxas PB/] 20-23-850-Y




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

Position
No in Fig. Designation Description Qnty Note
49
Numero Cantidad
dela de
posiciénen Designacién Denominasiéon piezas Notas
la por
figura 49 conjunto
Homep Kon-Bo
nos. Ha O6o3HauyeHue HanmeHoBaHue Ha MpumeyaHus
puc. 49 y3en
Ring 030-035-30-2-2
GOST 9833-73
114 32
Konemo 030-035-30-2-2
I'OCT 9833-73
Hose PB/] 25-25-580-Y
115 1
Pykas PB/] 25-25-580-Y
Hose PBJI 8-25-1450-Y It is possible
to substitute
for PB/ 12-
21-1450-Y
116 2
Pykas PB/] 8-25-1450-V Jomyckaetcs
3aMeHa Ha
PBJ] 12-21-
1450-Y
Hose 32x43-1,6
GOST 10362-76
117 2
Pykag 32x43-1,6
I'OCT 10362-76
Hose 25x35-1,6 L=2m
GOST 10362-76
118 1
PyxkaB 25x35-1,6 L=2wm
I'OCT 10362-76




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

49.1

15

SO

BKE
d
N
0 Kl
% K
K
KT TREKEKES>
SKREKEKY
RRRIRPRI
KK
S

N7
QO

3
R
>
0%,




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

49.2

sa




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

49.3

it i i '
'!mumg:ﬁ hl%"“ Ei ﬁt{ﬁﬁ }?fﬂw ﬂ“@&




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK




CATALOGUE OF MAIN UNITS AND PARTS FOR CRANES KC-45717K-1

NOTES
NOTAS
aAna 3AMETOK






